Design Review & Historic Preservation Board
Agenda
August 12, 2021

HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISCUSSION

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW

e 28 Coddington Grove
The Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a porch. The porch will be approximately
290 square feet and will be located to the rear of the home.

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW - NEW

e 15 Evesham Place
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a two story single family home. The
home will be approximately 3875 square feet of living space in the Malvern Hills Subdivision.

e 77 Coventry Ridge
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a two story single family home. The
home will have approximately 3585 square feet of livable area and is located in the Coventry Ridge
Subdivision.

e 18 Black Wood Circle
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction, of-a.one story single family home. The
home will be approximately 1616 square feet and will be located in the Wilshire Hills Subdivison.

COMMERCIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW - SIGNS

e 3030-3070 Monroe Avenue
The Applicant is requesting design review for the.addition of a business identification sign. The sign
will be approximately 15.92 square feet and will identify the "Burd Physical Therapy" business.

e 959 Panorama Trail
The Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a business identification sign. The sign
will be approximately 16 square feet and will identify the "Cerion Nanomaterials" business.

e 3000 Monroe Avenue
The Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a business identification sign. The sign
will approximately 92 square feet and will identify the "Envision Eye & Aesthetics" business.

CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS — RETURNING

e 810 Allens Creek
The Applicant is returning to request a Certificate of Appropriateness, pursuant to Code Section 185-
196, for an addition'and exterior changes to a designated historic home as well as the construction of
an oversized accessory structure on the property of said home.

INFORMAL REVIEW

¢ 181 Sylvania Road
TheApplicant is requesting an informal review to subdivide the property at 181 Sylvania Road. The
home located at this address is designated historic as well as the property surrounding the home. The
property located to the west would be subdivided to allow for a buildable lot.

e 920 Linden Avenue
The Applicant is requesting an informal design review for the construction of a commercial building.
The building will be approximately 21,160 square feet and will be used as an indoor recreation center.



Design Review and Historic Preservation Board

Minutes
July 22, 2021

PRESENT

Dirk Schneider, Chairman; Paul Whitbeck, Bonnie Salem, Leticia Fornataro, John Mitchell

ALSO PRESENT

Allen Reitz, Building Inspector; Bill Zink, Assistant Building Inspector; Susan Donnelly, Secretary to the

Board

ABSENT
Robert Koegel, Dave Wigg, Kathleen Cristman

Dirk Schneider, Chairman, opened the meeting at 6:00 pm.
HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISCUSSION
The Board complimented Town staff for the article in the Town E-News regarding the historic banners.

The historical marker for the East Street Burying Ground will soon be ordered with an installation date
potentially in late October.

It was discussed that a list of the Town designated properties should be placed on the Town website.

Discussion of another reception for inventoried home owners will be tabled until later in the year due to the
current pandemic.

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW
305 West Bloomfield Road
The Applicant is returning for design review for the construction of approximately a 2150 sq. ft. addition
to add a great room, 2 bedrooms, rear entry and covered porch.
The architect for the project, Paul Morobito, was present.
Mr. Morobito is returning to the Board with revised plans for a previous submission.
The Board reacted positively on the revised plan which included a door on the front elevation and the
wrapped porch. They made comment that the steps lead up to a window and are not centered on the
front door. Skirting to match the color of railings will be added under the porch.

Bonnie Salem moved to accept the application as submitted with the recommendation that the entry
steps on the front elevation be moved to center on the door.

Leticia Fornataro seconded.

All Ayes.

55 North Country Club Drive

The Applicant is returning for design review for the addition of an approximately 336 sq. ft. single car
garage with storage as well as an approximately 120 sq. ft. kitchen addition off the back of the house.

The contractor, Aaron Wolfe, was present.

Mr. Wolfe is returning with a revised submission.



The existing roofline will be kept in this revision.

John Mitchell moved to accept the application as discussed on 7/22/21.

Dirk Schneider seconded.

All Ayes.

24 Harleston Lane

The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of approximately a 262 sq. ft. addition to
the existing garage.

The homeowner, Tom Quinzi, was present. Mr. Quinzi is proposing to add a third bay to a two car
garage. The addition will have a window in the back. The vertical siding will match the existing vertical
siding on the house.

The garage addition will be set back two feet from the original garage.

Leticia Fornataro moved to accept the application as submitted.

John Mitchell seconded.

All Ayes.

8 Sugarbush Lane

The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of approximately a 220 sq. ft. addition of
a three season room off of the existing kitchen.

The homeowner, Josh Fernandez, and contractor, Kevin Jackson, were present.

This applicant received a setback variance from the Zoning Board of Appeals on July 19, 2021.

The Board had several questions about detailing on the new addition. Sliding glass doors and steps
will be added on the front and rear elevations. The side elevations will feature double hung windows like
that on the home. The window trim will match the house. Lattice skirting will cover the 18” exposure

below. Lighting sconces will be added on the front and back elevations.

Dirk Schneider moved to accept the application as submitted with the following conditions:

1. The siding will match the original on the home.

2. The windows on the side elevation will be double hung, trim to match existing.

3. The sliding glass doors on the front and rear elevation will be 6’ with color to match trim.

4. Gutters on the new addition will match existing.

5. Code compliant stairs will be installed on the front and rear elevation on the site of the sliding
glass doors.

6. Wall sconce lighting will be installed on each side of the sliding glass doors on the front and

rear elevations.
Bonnie Salem seconded.
All Ayes.
19 Creekside Lane

The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of approximately a 716 sq. ft. addition to
expand the garage and add a second story space above for a master suite of the existing house.



The architect, Paul Morobito, was present.

The garage addition will be set back 4 foot from the house. The siding and trim will match the front
door.

Leticia Fornataro moved to accept the application as submitted.

Dirk Schneider seconded.

All Ayes.

38 Amber Hill Drive

The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of approximately a 266 sq. ft. roof
structure over the existing patio off the back of the house.

The contractor, Mahlon Esh, was present.

The Board made note that the new square columns do not match the round existing of the rear porch
area and the shingled materials in the new gable do not match the vertical siding of the home.

The colors will match the original materials.
Paul Whitbeck moved to approve the application as submitted.
John Mitchell seconded.
All Ayes.
12 Ravenna Crescent
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of approximately a 310 sq. ft. porch roof
and deck including an outdoor fireplace to the rear of the house.
Paul Zachmann of Boardwalk Design was present to represent the homeowner.
Mr. Zachmann noted that there is a slight change in the plans regarding the steps. The planters will be
eliminated and 16 %" platform steps will replace the originally planned stone steps. The same roofing,
fascia and trim will be utilized to match. The skirting will be vertical trex decking.
Paul Whitbeck moved to approve the application as submitted.
John Mitchell seconded.
All Ayes.
RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW - NEW
11 Evesham Place
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a two story single family home. The
home will have a total living area of approximately 5180 sq. ft. and located in the Malvern Hills
Subdivision.

Marie Kenton of Ketmar Building Corporation was present.

Ms. Kenton highlighted some details of the new construction including a standing seam shed roof on
the front elevation and timber columns on the front porch.



Bonnie Salem moved to approve the application as submitted.
Paul Whitbeck seconded.
All Ayes.

COMMERCIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW

145 Kilbourn Road
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of two guest cottages. The cottages will
be approximately 3645 sq. ft. and will front Chapin Way near the Knollwood neighborhood.

Carmen Torchia and Teresa Winship were present to represent Oak Hill Country Club.

Mr. Torchia described the materials to be used on the guest cottages — asphalt shingles, Hardi textured
panels and trim, brick veneer, cultured stone driveways and faux wood trim. The columns will be
painted to match the trim. The cottages will be identical but are placed well within the Oak Hill property
and on a curved road with landscaping.

The Board recommended steel windows.
Leticia Fornataro moved to accept the application as submitted.
Bonnie Salem seconded.

All Ayes.
CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS - RETURNING

810 Allens Creek Road

The Applicant is returning to request a Certificate of Appropriateness, pursuant to Code Section 185-
196, for an addition and exterior changes to a designated historic home as well as the construction of
an oversized accessory structure on the property of said home.

This public hearing remains open.
The applicant Kim Bailey was present.

This application received Zoning Board approval for an oversized and over height accessory structure
application on July 19, 2021.

Ms. Bailey described the gutter systems, proposed to be white, will match the trim however she is also
considering copper gutters and downspouts which would match the existing home.

The Board noted that they have not received plans for the addition including details on the materials
that will be used. Ms. Bailey indicated they are replicating details on the main house on the addition.
The Board indicated once again that they would like to see plans. Ms. Bailey also indicated that she
plans on replacing all windows on the home. The Board indicated they needed to see specifications on
the proposed windows. Allen Reitz indicated he has sent the applicant an e-mail that included the
material guidelines for historically designated homes.

In lieu of receiving more details plans on the addition, the proposed materials and the replacement
windows proposed for all elevations, the Board chose to leave this hearing open.



DISCUSSION

A discussion was held regarding the historically designated home at 181 Sylvania Road. The owner has
requested to meet with the Board regarding the designation. Bonnie Salem requested that this should
be a public meeting. It is requested that the Town Attorney attend this meeting in order to answer any
legal questions which may arise.

OTHER

Bonnie Salem indicated she will not be at the next meeting on August 12 and Dirk Schneider said he
may have a conflict also.

REVIEW OF MINUTES OF JULY 8, 2021 MEETING

Bonnie Salem moved to accept the minutes of July 8, 2021 with a date change.
All Ayes.

ADJOURNMENT

Chairman Dirk Schneider moved to close the meeting at 7:55 pm.

All Ayes.

Respectfully submitted,

Susan Donnelly
Secretary to the Design Review and Historic Preservation Board



Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B21-000157

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 28 Coddington Grove PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 177.08-1-66

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: McDonagh, Sean

Applicant: McDonagh, Sean

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a porch. The porch will
be approximately 290 square feet and will be located to the rear of the home.

Meeting Date: August 12, 2021






RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B21-000155

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 15 Evesham Place PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 178.03-2-48

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Ketmar Development Corp

Applicant: Ketmar Development Corp

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a two story single
family home. The home will be approximately 3875 square feet of living space in the Malvern Hills
Subdivision.

Meeting Date: August 12, 2021
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The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.






|4

6.

7.

9.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

2e.

27.

20.

24.

30.

3.

32.
33.

GENERAL NOTES:

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE,

BELIEF, AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE
OF NEN YORK STATE AND ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE REQUIREMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESFPONSIBLE FOR ADAPTING THESE PLANS, IF REQUIRED, TO SUIT THE NEEDS OF
THE BUILDING ON THE SITE. PROVIDED THAT THE ALTERATIONS DO NOT VIOLATE THE CODE OR
ALTER THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESFONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
BUILDING/ELECTRICAL/MECHANICAL/SANITARY AND ENERGY CODES; STATE OR LOCAL.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENERGY CONSERVATION
CODE FOR ALL HVAC EQUIPMENT, HVAC CONTROLS, NATER HEATING EQUIPMENT, PIFPE

AND DUCT INSULATION, AND FLUORESCENT LAMPS AND BALLASTS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE SO THAT BRANDS OF WINDOWS AND DOORS
INSTALLED MEET THE NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE REQUIREMENTS. AINDOWS
AND / OR DOORS SHONWN ARE INDICATED FOR SIZING ONLY.

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON UNDISTURBED VIRGIN SOIL. THE FOOTING/FOUNDATION
DESIGN ASSUMES MINIMUM SOIL BEARING PRESSURE TO BE 2000 PSF. CONTRACTOR SHALL
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SUBGRADE CONDITIONS. IF REQUIRED, THE ONWNER AND / OR
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESFPONSIBLE FOR HIRING A SOILS ENGINEER TO VERIFY
SUBGRADE CONDITIONS AND SUBSTANTIATE ACTUAL BEARING CAPACITY.

BACKFILL MATERIALS SHALL BE NATIVE SOIL.
FOR FILL UNDER THE GARAGE FLOOR OR BASEMENT FLOOR,
PROVIDE SAND/ GRAVEL FILL FOR COMPACTION AS NEEDED

MINIMUM CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH:
2500 P35l FOOTINGS

2500 PS| FLOOR SLABS

3500 P3| PORCH

3500 P3| GARAGE

CONCRETE BLOCK SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM CA0 N-I, WALL REINFORCING - ASTM A&2.
ALL MORTAR SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C270, TYFE S - | PART PORTLAND CEMENT, I/4 PART
LIME, 3 PARTS SAND.

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36. SHOP-PRIME PAINT TT-P-20, TT-P-3IC,
TT-P-56. FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION PER THE LATEST EDITION OF THE AISC
MANUAL AND SPECIFICATIONS.

MINIMUM FIBER STRESS IN BENDING (FB) FOR ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE 150 PS| #2
HEM-FIR OR BETTER. PROVIDE DOUBLE FRAMING MEMBERS UNDER FPARTITIONS RUNNING IN
SAME DIRECTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY STRICT ADHERENCE TO MICROLAM MANUFACTURER'S ARITTEN
DIRECTIONS FOR CUTTING, DRILLING, NOTCHING, JOINING AND GENERAL INSTALLATION OF
THEIR PRODUCTS.

WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY MANUFACTURER.
SUPPLIER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS
AND REQUIRED BERIDGING/BRACING.

PLYWOOD SHALL CONFORM TO U.S. PRODUCT STANDARD PS - |, THICKNESS AS SHONN,
APA RATED SHEATHING EXP-I. NAILING AND SPACING PER APA RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
LOCATIONS INTENDED.

ALL NOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE FULLY WOOD PRESERVATIVE-
TREATED WITH OSMOSALTS OR WOLMAN SALTS.

ALL OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE (DOORS, NINDOWS, UTILITIES) SHALL BE CAULKED,
WEATHER-STRIPPED, OR OTHERWISE SEALED.

CORROSION RESISTIVE FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE

LOCATIONS ON THE EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE PER

RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEA YORK (2020)

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
THESE DRANINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED - USE DIMENSIONS GIVEN.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES,
SEQUENCES AND SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK

THESE DRANINGS HAVE BEEN PREFPARED FOR STRUCTURAL INTENT ONLY. ELECTRICAL,
MECHANICAL AND OTHER BUILDING SYSTEMS, AS REQUIRED ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS.

THE FOLLONING DESIGN LOADS HAVE BEEN USED IN THE STRUCTURES DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PRINTED SPAN TABLES IN THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEAN YORK STATE (2020).

FLOOR LOADS (LIVING AREAS-IST FLOOR) 40 PsStE
SLEEPING AREAS (2ND FLOOR) 30 PSF
EXTERIOR DECKS 40 PSF

ALL WORK, MATERIALS, METHODS, EQUIPMENT, ETC. SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

WORK SEQUENCE AND SCHEDULE SHALL BE MUTUALLY AGREED UPON BY BOTH THE OANER AND THE
CONTRACTOR.

IT 1S ASSUMED THAT THE SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS NILL BE EARTH OR SOIL. IF BEDROCK IS
ENCOUNTERED, REMOVAL WNILL BE CONSIDERED AN ADDITION TO CONTRACT.

ANY DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE DONE CAREFULLY. ALL DISTURBED SURFACES TO BE REPAIRED
APPROPRIATELY. ALL SALVAGEABLE ITEMS SHALL BE TURNED OVER TO THE OANER.

EXAMINATION OF THE SITE SHOULD BE MADE BY ALL CONTRACTORS CONCERNED TO FULLY CONSIDER
ALL SITE CONDITIONS NHICH MAY HAVE A BEARING ON THE WORK OF THE ENTIRE PROJECT. SUBMISSION
OF A BID IS PRESUMPTIVE EVIDENCE THAT THE BIDDER IS CONVERSANT WITH LOCAL JURISDICTIONS AND
HAS MADE DUE ALLONANCES IN HIS BID FOR ALL CONTINGENCIES. THE ONNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS.

IT 1S THE RESFPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN CASE OF ANY OR ALL
DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DRANINGS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE HELD HARMLESS AS A RESULT OF ANY
UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO THESE FLANS. ADDITIONAL FEES MAY OCCUR FOR "AS BUILT" DOCUMENTATION
DUE TO CIRCUMSTANCES BEYOND THE ARCHITECT'S CONTROL, OR OANER / CONTRACTOR CHANGES

TO THESE DRANINGS

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS AND APPROVALS REGQUIRED BY THE LOCAL
ZONING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENTS AND ANY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION OVER
THE NWORK. ALL APPLICABLE REGULATIONS SHALL BE ADHERED TO AND CARRIED OUT BY ALL INDIVIDUALS
UNDER THIS CONTRACT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE INDICATING THE TYPE AND AMOUNTS OF
COVERAGE AS REQUIRED BY NEW YORK STATE AND THE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL RUBBISH AND LEAVE THE COMPLETED PROJECT IN A CLEAN STATE,
SATISFACTORY TO THE ONWNER.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE HIS WORK AND HIS SUBCONTRACTOR'S NORK AGAINST FAULTY
MATERIALS AND NORKMANSHIP IN ACCORDANCE AWITH NEW YORK STATE GENERAL BUSINESS LAN.

ONLY COPFIES FROM THE ORIGINALS OF THESE DRANWINGS MARKED WITH AN ORIGINAL OF THE ARCHITECT'S
WET SEAL SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE VALID TRUE COPIES.

BUILDING 1S CLASSIFIED AS A ONE FAMILY DWELLING

SMOKE-DETECTING ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION R3I3.1
OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (2020)

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE ANITH SECTION R3I13.4
OF THE BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE (2020)

PROVIDE A MIN. 3/4 HR. FIRE SEPARATION PER SECTION R3049.2 OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF
NEW YORK STATE (2020) ALL WALLS AND FLOORS DEMISING RESIDENCE FROM AN ATTACHED GARAGE

ALL MATERIALS USED IN THIS PROJECT SHALL BE NON-ASBESTOS AND NON-LEAD CONTAINING.

DRAWING INDEX

TITLE PAGE

ELEVATIONS 1

ELEVATIONS 2

BASEMENTAND FOUNDATION PLAN

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

ROOF PLAN

BUILDING SECTIONS

© (O NSO N W IN K~

TYPICAL NOTES

ENERGY COMPLIANCE DETAILS & PATH

MEETS OR EXCEEDS PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS
(2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEN YORK STATE) CLIMATE ZONE - 5

COMPONENT REQUIRED PROVIDED

. FENESTRATION U-FACTOR 30 30

2. CEILING R-FACTOR 49 49

3. WOOD FRAME 20 OR HIGH DENSITY 21
WALL R-VALUE 1345 2I/BAND J5TS

4. FLOOR R-FACTOR R-30 R-30

5. BASEMENT CONCRETE WALL 15 G?Q‘Qﬁ“ﬁ“gog R-I5 CONTINUOUS
R-VALUE riAs FULL HEIGHT

2020 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE

(IECC) COMPLIANCE PATH

I. A MINIMUM OF T5% OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES
SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICIENCY LAMPS PER SECTION [104.1

2. RECESSED LUMINARIES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE
SEALED NITH A GASKET OR CAULK BETNEEN THE HOUSING AND THE INTERIOR WALL
OR CEILING COVERING TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND
UNCONDITIONED SFPACES. PER SECTION 1102.45

3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT TO CONTROL THE
HVAC SYSTEM PER SECTION 1103.1.1

4. ALL CIRCULATING SERVICE HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED TO AT LEAST
R-2. CIRCULATION HOT WATER SYSTEMS SHALL INCULDE AN AUTOMATIC OR READILY
ACCESSIBLE MANUAL SWITCH THAT CAN TURN OFF THE HOT WATER CIRCULATING
PUMP WHEN THE SYSTEM IS NOT IN USE. PER SECTION 110334

5. AIR LEAKAGE TEST TO BE CONDUCTED ¢ PERFORMED BY A THIRD PARTY IN COMPLIANCE
WITH 11024.1.2. AIR LEAKAGE RATE MAY NOT EXCEED 3 ACH (CLIMATE ZONE 5)

6. ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH THE SAME R-VALUE AS THE ATTIC,
WEATHER STRIPPED AND LATCHED PER SECTION 110223

7. DUCTWORK

ON EXTERIOR WALLS IF REQUIRED SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINUMUM

OF R-6 FER ll03.2.
&. MECHANICAL VENTILATION PER SECTION NIlO3.6 TO BE MET AITH

CONTINUOUS USE EXHAUST FANS AND MAKE-UP AIR CONTROLS, PER
SECTION MI501.3.3 REQUIREMENT.

9. MECHANICAL VENTILATION FAN EFFICACY SHALL MEET MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS FPER SECTION NIIO3.6.1.

10. HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SIZED IN
ACCORD,

ANCE WITH SECTION NIIO3.7 REQUIREMENTS.

STEWART - BISCHOF RESIDENCE

LOT 211 EVESHAM PLACE

KETMAR DEVELOPMENT CORP

BASIC DESIGN CRITERIA

N

A& ® 48 m oA oW

Il.

GROUND SNON LOAD - 40 PsSF R301.2 (5)
HIND SPEED - |I5 MPH,EXPOSURE B R30l.2.
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY - A R3012(2)
WEATHERING - SEVERE

FROST LINE DEPTH - 48"

TERMITE DAMAGE - NONE TO SLIGHT

DECAY DAMAGE - NONE TO SLIGHT

WINTER DESIGN TEMPERATURE - |

ICE SHIELD UNDERLAYMENT REQUIRED - YES
FLOOD HAZARD - FIRM - 1992

ROOF TIE DOAN REQUIREMENTS  R802.1.1

MORABITO
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PROJECT:

: STENART - BISCHOF RESIDENCE
ROOFING: 25 YR GUARANTEE ASPHALT SHINGLES 2446 LOT 21l/ EVESHAM PLACE

TOWN OF PITTSFORD NY

ROOF VENTING: CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT

CLIENT:
KETMAR DEVELOPMENT CORP

FASCIAS: 8"

FRIEZEBDS: 10"

CORNERBDS: 6 = DRAWING:

REAR / RIGHT SIDE ELEVATIONS

CASINGS: 6"
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16 -10"

TABLE R404.1.1(4) 12-INCH MASONRY FOUNDATION WALLS WITH
REINFORCING WHERE D 8.75 INCHES (A) T 54" MOR AB H'O
MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT (B, C) 32'-|0" I3'-0" 25'-8"
SOIL CLASSES AND LATERAL SOIL LOAD (D) (PSF PER FOOT BELOW GRADE) ARC H ‘TECTS
HEIGHT OF 6N, 6P, SI 6M, 6¢C, SM, SM- SC, ML-CL AND
m‘é‘ﬁ %NEA&QNGE(E) AND SP SOILS SC AND ML SOILS INORGANIC CL SOILS PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.LA. ARCHITECT, P.C.
T CKFILL " LICENSED IN CO, MA, ME, NV, NY, PA, SC
30 45 60 v 14 CRS 12" BLK v
68" 4'-0" OR LESS #4 AT 72" OC. #4 AT 72" OC. #4 AT 72" OC. o FJ'
5-0" #4 AT 72" OC. #4 AT 712" OC. #4 AT 712" OC. 5 o o 5 .
6-8" #4 AT 12" OC. #4 AT 12" OC. #5 AT 72" OC. X ) 9 | 121 Sully's Trail
4'-0" OR LES5 #4 AT 72" OC. #4 AT 12" OC. #4 AT 12" OC. o Q N o :
T-4! 5-0" #4 AT 72" OC. #4 AT 12" OC. #4 AT 72" OC. ¥ ¥ Pittsford, NY 14534
6'-0" #4 AT 72" OC. #4 AT 12" OC. # AT 12" OC.
74" #4 AT 72" OC. #5 AT 12" OC. # AT 12" OC.
14 CRS 12" BLK 14 CRS 12" BLK
7-0" OR LES8 #4 AT 12" OC. #4 AT 12" OC. #4 AT 12" OC. Y - , (585) 264-1330
&I_OII 5'_0" #4 AT 72" OG #4 AT 72" oc #4 AT 72" oc ﬂ OOCOEOLEOCOOOGOLOOCACOCOGOOOAOOGOCOCOCOLOLOOGACOGOCOLAOAOGOGOOOOOLO0AMX i (585) 264-1333 FaX
6'-0" #4 AT 12" OC. #4 AT 12" OC. #5 AT 12" OC. - N g
1-0" #4 AT 12" OC. #5 AT 12" OC. # AT 12" OC. © g N g
8'-0" #5 AT 12" OC. # AT 12" OC. # AT 64" OC. L x g : :
—— [0 oRLE% AT T OC AT 0T O, T AT T OC 3 1y www.MorabitoArchitects.com
&8 50" # AT 12" OC. # AT 12" OC. # AT 12" OC. 0 4o
6'-0" #4 AT 72" OC. #4 AT 72" OC. #5 AT 72" OC. ] o o s .
T-0" #4 AT 12" OC. #5 AT 712" OC. # AT 12" OC. 14" -JOISTS 49 ¥ NOTICE:
&'-8" #5 AT 72" OC. #7 AT 72" OC. #6 AT 42" O.C. L % 14" |1-JoISTS o/ AT 16" oc. & :‘_) a IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
4'-0" OR LESS #4 AT 12" 0C. #4 AT 72" O0C. #4 AT 72" O0C. N ya O/ AT l6" oC. o = UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE SUPERVISION
4" T~ n ] ] - = & OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER ANY
-4 5-0 #4 AT 12" OC. #4 AT 12" OC. #4 AT 12" OC. Q poger : e T I Ay v
6-o’ *4 AT 72" 0C. * AT 72" OC. *S AT 72° OC. '-‘ﬂ §0 d : ANY LICENSEE WHO ALTERS THIS DOCUMENT IS
1 " n " " N * < :
T-0 ¥4 AT 712" O0C. #5 AT 72" O0C. # AT 72" O0C. = § g = i h & N REQUIRED BY LAW TO FIX HIS OR HER SEAL
&'-o" ¥ AT 72" oC. #6 AT 72" oC. # AT 56" O.C. 5 = < g <+ AND THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY
q-4" # AT 12" OC. # AT 48" OC. # AT 40" OC. = BASEMENT FURN AND A . L : = " DESCRPTON OF THE ATERATONS.
_Al " n n " .1, [Q\] < (@]
00" 4'-0 01'2 LE55 #4 AT 7 " oc. #4 AT 7 " oc. #4 AT 7 " oc. 4" THK CONCRETE FLOOR SUBJECT TO —) ] = THESE DRAWINGS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND ARE
5'-0 #4 AT 12" 0C. #4 AT 12" O0C. #4 AT 12" OC. 0/ 4" THICK POROUS FILL RELOCATION 14 CRS 12" BLK & . SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN
60" # AT 12" 0. # AT 12" 0C. # AT 12" 0C. W VAPOR BARRIER coRpEL BT CR FoR N —t ARGHTECTIRAL o UNDER S 2 o e
1-0" #4 AT 12" OcC. #5 AT 72" OC. #6 AT 12" O0C. ﬁ]; é"'}"ﬁé&‘- . SLAB LEDGE Eé | DECEMBER 1990 AND KNOWN AS
Y " " [0 & % ARCHITECTURAL WORKS COPYRIGHT PROTECTION
é'-0 ¥ AT 12 ' oc. #6 AT 72" oc. #6 AT 45" ocC. & ;fv : ACT OF 1990. THE PROTECTION INCLUDES
q'-0" # AT 12" O0C. #6 AT 56" OC. #6 AT 40" OC. . 4]'—4" 230'-2" g % | BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO THE OVERALL FORM
lo'-0" # AT 64" OoC. #6 AT 40" OC. #6 AT 32" OoC. (T) { % | . AS :IEL;P:gEgHiNgRECQSExQL FANT[:I Ecg::gﬁjm
. :Q ,3/74” ’3/7’0” FILL g : | UNDER SUCH PROTECTION, UNAUTHORIZED USE
FOR Sl: | INCH = 254 MM, | FOOT = 304.86 MM, | POUND PER Y % T T | CRS 8" BLK ON 4" THK REINF CONG o] i .
SQUARE FOOT PER FOOT = 0.157 KPA/MM. * X - ,  4-3 13 CRS 12" BLK PLATFORM ABOVE % ' Sy HEREM, CAN LEGALLY RESILT I THE CESSATION
b o 1 CAP & SEAL UNUSED 4 I OF CONSTRUCTION OR BUILDINGS BEING SEIZED
A béUOﬁNT;/;\R SHOI:J‘]_DL BE TYPE M OR 5 AND MASONRY SHALL BE LAID IN 4X4 PT WOOD POST 4" LEDGE BELOW GRADE 14 CRS 8" BLK 5 | AND/OR MONETARY COMPENSATION TO
G . " " eV ;‘.t PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.l.A. ARCHITECT P.C.
I Eao ON 24 2Q4" cONo FTE WeX|& STEEL BEAM & g g : NO FURTHER USE OR DISTRIBUTION IS ALLOWED
B. ALTERNATIVE REINFORCING BAR SIZES AND SPACINGS HAVIN6e AN (| | @ Y— e — \ e e e MY A —— | N S S i — ————— & j . WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF
EQUIVALENT CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA OF REINFORCEMENT PER LINEAL A TN Tl ePLIT T T T T S N PATRICK . MORABITO, ALA. ARCHITECT P-C.
FOOT OF NALL SHALL BE PERMITTED PROVIDED THE SPACING OF THE 1123 LANDING N o Lol T - COPYRIGHT 2021
REINFORCEMENT DOES NOT EXCEED 72 INCHES. | Lo /} T i i UNDER-STAIR q4 B PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.l.A. ARCHITECT P.C.
p ! Lo e PROTECTION .
C. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE GRADE 60 MINIMUM. THE Q 3" DIA STEEL COL ON | N HER o R302.1 i )
DISTANCE FROM THE FACE OF THE SOIL SIDE OF THE WALL TO THE g 30'X30°XI2" CONC ‘ Co AN ]
CENTER OF VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE AT LEAST &.75 FT6 (2 PLACES) | ==EzzzoosRzan—t Rl : A
INCHES. | | x o &
Y I I 0 : : : i é{ 5
D. SOIL CLASSES ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UNIFIED SOIL . gggMFﬁcﬁaiocéK pi il | 1R HRt a e -
CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM AND DESIGN LATERAL SOIL LOADS ARE FOR §) ~ SOLID (4 PLACES) 1 ¢—2- 14" LVL S ) § o 0
MOIST CONDITIONS WITHOUT HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE. REFER TO | ) | Y HOR ABY HS Han 14" |-JOISTS el |
TABLE R405.I. N T | | TS Hil W o/ AT le" o.c. ug; e S
N : 4 2- 14" LVL HDR ABV | | i i | 5 e e
E. UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT IS THE DIFFERENCE IN HEIGHT Al m - 14" LVL HDR ABV: | | o . fin R § =3
BETWEEN THE EXTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL AND THE LONER OF s o - ——— ] " = voo— ; & . : i
THE TOP OF THE CONCRETE FOOTING THAT SUPPORTS THE FOUNDATION N 14° 1-JOISTS == e 1 f &b o L EYL HDR 25 i e I e W o B
WALL OR THE INTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVELS. WHERE AN INTERIOR S @ O/ AT 16" 0.C | UPleR | i = T & 4" SLAB LEDGE - .
CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE |5 PROVIDED AND IN CONTACT WITH THE S o <. ‘ ‘ O sD. I i - ] >
INTERIOR SURFACE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL, MEASUREMENT OF THE I o o i o 2 25
UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT IS PERMITTED TO BE MEASURED FROM i i O M i fian ’% i
THE EXTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL TO THE TOP OF THE INTERIOR ot o o H i ot ——14 CRS 12" BLK 5 B
CONCRETE SLAB IS PERMITTED. < i i i i & o
i i 3 m i L OUTLINE OF FRAME WALL ABY % UNEXCAVATED o LY 27, 202
i ! T i 1 B A TH REIN CONC FLOOR o
" i 7 8 POR BARR e
14 RS 12" BLK i L_I4CRS12'BLK I N A —— . b SLOPE T0 DOORS ABV ' S
; "I OUTLINE OF FRAME WALL ABY 1 N o
NOTES S > i - B 1 | ) %";%’
. | ! : } : | | % ?‘f‘&fb
— o R N < 1N RIS N D1 o | H o
l. FOOTINGS TO BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED ! § o
SOIL HAVING A MIN. BEARING CAPICITY % IR »Qg
OF 2000 PSF. [4'-8" h 12'-2" | b - ]
SIZES: 8" BLK.- 16" WIDE X 8" THK. ——LEAD SHAR LINER o FILL o " | @55 M
12" BLK.- 20" WIDE X 8" THK. ‘ ‘ N il S
(GARAGE) 8" BLK. - 16" WIDE X 12" THK. MUDSET TILE FLR, in 5 4" THK REINF CONC in i B ©
PITCH TO DRAIN f PLATFORM ABOVE | B 1
2. MIN. CONC. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH IN 28 DAYS: B 2
FOOTINGS: 2500 PS.. o sl
FLOOR SLABS: 2500 P.S.. 5 KA TR ‘ 2 &
PORCH: 3500 PS.. i 14 CRS &" BLK ‘ el
GARAGE: 3500 PS.. o {\ ffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff : ol PROJECT
O ] 2 " ‘:v' ': - ;
3. PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL WALLS A 2Xlo AT l6" oc Q J"' : | | © STEMART - BISCHOF RESIDENCE
PARALLEL TO JOIST DIRECTION ol |90 = LOT 2lI/ EVESHAM PLACE
4. PROVIDE CROS5 BRIDGING AT MID SPAN JST HANGERS f : TOWN OF PITTSFORD NY
OF FLOOR FRAMING .
(2) 2X 12 HEADER P CLIENT:
5. ALL STEEL SIZES ARE TO BE STANDARD 55 .
STRUCTURAL STEEL PER AlSC. e
o KETMAR DEVELOPMENT CORP
6. REINFORCE BLOCK WALL :
PER SECTION R404 NYS RC 2020 DETAI L m ~ . @%3 ¥
SCALE: |"z[-O" 4 ! | L .
U Lo Lo | CRS 6" BLK ON i DRAWING:
4 CRS 8" BLK W/ ;%2 BASEMENT / FOUNDATION PLAN
4" SLAB LEDGE o
?&.{ﬁ
&
STEPPED FOOTING NOTE; |
DRAWN: CHECKED:
R403.1.5 SLOPE. THE TOP SURFACE OF FOOTINGS SHALL BE LEVEL. THE
BOTTOM SURFACE OF FOOTINGS SHALL NOT HAVE A SLOPE EXCEEDING < PJIMAIA/MGM PM
ONE UNIT VERTICAL IN |0 UNITS HORIZONTAL. FOOTINGS SHALL BE Y
STEPPED WHERE IT IS NECESSARY TO CHANGE THE ELEVATION OF THE “
TOP SURFACE OF THE FOOTINGS OR WHERE THE SLOPE OF THE BOTTOM )
SURFACE OF THE FOOTINGS WILL EXCEED ONE UNIT VERTICAL IN TEN DATE: Ly 202
UNITS HORIZONTAL (10% SLOPE)
ScALE: '/ II=,I_OII
FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS FPER R302.13 JOBNO.:  2IM4os0
SHEET:
FLOOR ASSEMBLIES THAT ARE NOT REQUIRED ELSENHERE IN THIS CODE TO BE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED, SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH A 1/2-INCH (12.7 MM) 6YPSUM WALL-BOARD MEMBRANE, 5/8-INCH (16 MM) NOOD STRUCTURAL
PANEL MEMBRANE, OR EQUIVALENT ON THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR FRAMING MEMBER. PENETRATIONS OR OPENINGS Yy 27" 24O ST 5 a0
FOR DUCTS, VENTS, ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, LIGHTING, DEVICES, LUMINAIRES, WIRES, SPEAKERS, DRAINAGE,
PIPING AND SIMILAR OPENINGS OR PENETRATIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED.
16 -10"
EXCEPTIONS:
FLOOR ASSEMBLIES LOCATED DIRECTLY OVER A SPACE PROTECTED BY AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION P2904, NFPA 13D, OR OTHER APPROVED EQUIVALENT SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
2. FLOOR ASSEMBLIES LOCATED DIRECTLY OVER A CRANL SPACE NOT INTENDED FOR STORAGE OR FUEL-FIRED SHEETS
APPLIANCES.
3. PORTIONS OF FLOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE UNPROTECTED WHERE COMPLYING WITH THE — —
BASEMENT & FOUNDATION FLAN
3. THE AGGREGATE AREA OF THE UNPROTECTED PORTIONS DOES NOT EXCEED 80 SQUARE FEET (1.4 M2) PER
STORY.
3.2. FIREBLOCKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R302.11.1 1S INSTALLED ALONG THE PERIMETER OF THE I4 GR5 , 2 " BLOGK
UNPROTECTED PORTION TO SEPARATE THE UNPROTECTED PORTION FROM THE REMAINDER OF THE FLOOR ASSEMBLY.
4. WO,SgHFLgloR ,ﬁgaE(gBlgESMUSlﬁé g‘ltMm?lﬁN h11-,UNF’;1EEF2, ﬁg S,TIZUGTURA#HEGOEZPOSITI\E/é-UﬁER EGKALEL%SER GREATER THAN ¥ FLR JST SERIES ¢ LAYOUT TO BE PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER, SUBMIT
2-INCH BY lo- 0. BY 2 0 DIMENSION, OR OTHER APPROVED FLOOR ASS S
2INCH BY. IG-INCH (0.5 MM BY 254 M0 NOMINAL SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION




EXHAUST DUCTS AND EXHAUST OPENINGS

M 1504.2 DUCT LENGTH

THE LENGTH OF EXHAUST AND SUPPLY DUCTS USED WITH VENTILATING

EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE LENGTHS DETERMINED IN

ACCORDANCE NITH TABLE MI506.2
EXCEPTION: DUCT LENGTH SHALL NOT BE LIMITED WHERE THE DUCT SYSTEM
COMPLIES WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN CRITERIA OR WHERE THE
FLOA RATE OF THE INSTALLED VENTLATING EQUIPMENT IS VERIFIED BY THE T'—=¢"
INSTALLER OR APPROVED THRID PARTY USING A FLOA HOOD, FLON GRID
OR OTHER AIRFLOW MEASURING DEVICE

32'-10" 12'-0" 25'-8"
TABLE M 1504.2 - DUCT LENGTH

47— 18'~8" 2= — MORAB‘TO
DUCT TYPE FLEX DUCT SMOOTH WALL DUCT

74" 17'-1" g -3" 44" 4'-4" 5'-9" g'—4" ="

FAN AIRFLON RATING f AR HH‘E '|'
CFM @ 025 INCH W |50 |80 |1oo | 125 | 150 | 200| 250( 300| 50 |80 | I00 | 125 | IS0 | 200| 250| 200
DIAMETER B MAXIMUM LEN6TH & P:E P P

(INCHES) (FEET)
3 X | X X | X X 5060 60 3060 PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.l.A. ARCHITECT, P.C.
4 SONOALE 1 LICENSED IN CO, MA, ME, NV, NY, PA, SC

5
6
7
& AND ABOVE

FOR SI: | FOOT = 3045 MM y y
|
A, FAN AIRFLON SHALL BE IN ACCORDANGE MITH ANSUAMCA 210-ANS/ASHRAE 51
B. FOR NONGIRCULAR DUCTS, CALCULATE THE DIAMETER AS FOUR TIMES THE CROSS SECTIONAL AREA DIVIDED BY THE PERMETER N 3060 T soeor 3060 DN c345 DN
©. THE TABLE ASGIMES THAT ELBONS ARE NOT USED. FIFTEEN FEET OF ALLONABLE DUCT LENSTH SHALL BE DEDUCTED FOR EAGH 1 T —————+ —— - —————— : : .
ELBOM INSTALLED IN THE DUCT RIN Lk 1 b I . - ] | SIS oNCT=Z===== f ,,,,,, ST {1} = [ | I
D. NL = NO LIMIT ON DUCT LENSTH OF THIS SIZE 12080 SGD I YT I | 3080
|
|

X

X
Sl [ 28
168) 112
N[ N
N[ N

g m x|[x|x
FR ! ax|x|x
5 -0
2'-10"
3060
2'-10"

3060

121 Sully's Trail
Pittsford, NY 14534

i 2X6 CL6 J5TS \
O/ AT 6" O.C. 4

z|7|F|&|®|>
Z|&|7|=[*]>

g

EY
Els|8|N x>

>
z|z|7|2|5]>
;§&axx
5'-0"

7

'

2'-2"

L (585) 264-1330
@ 3 (585) 264-1333 Fax

E. X = NOT ALLOWED. ANY LENSTH OF DUCT OF THIS SIZE WITH ASSUMED TURNS AND FITTINGS WILL EXGEED THE RATED PRESSURE DROP —_———— R R
3-l6" LVL HDR o/ J

2/70//

(FLUSH)
OLID BRG (2 PLACES)

DINING RM |

Y

12/741/ |

KITCHEN

FINAL DESIGN BY

CABINET SUPPLIER
16" I-JOISTS ——— e I

O/ AT l6" o.c.

BUILT IN CABINETRY
DESIGN BY OTHERS

5
7
' -10"

www.MorabitoArchitects.com

/N

NINDON FALL PROTECTION OFFICE |

FLUSH HEARTH
R312.2 6" |-JOISTS //
o/ AT I6" 0.

TOP VENT 6AS FP INSTALL
PER MFR SFPECS

7
4'-0"

=

A
=

2446

NOTICE:

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE SUPERVISION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER ANY

ITEM ON THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.

NINDON FALL PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTIONS R3122.] AND R312.2.2

R312.2.] NINDOW SILLS. o o |
IN DAELLING UNITS, WHERE THE TOP OF THE SILL OF AN OPERABLE [0'-2 4'-0 -
WINDON OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES ABOVE THE '/

2'-0"

2068
&
3'-0"

5'-8"

45"x40"
NORK

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

| T
| |
| |
[ |
| ISLAND oD
| O
| O

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

7

ANY LICENSEE WHO ALTERS THIS DOCUMENT IS
REQUIRED BY LAW TO FIX HIS OR HER SEAL
AND THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY
HIS OR HER SIGNATURE AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATIONS.

FINISHED FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED ,~ ,
GRADE OR OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE ( l6" 1-JoISTS
BUILDING, THE OPERABLE WINDONW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE ~~ O/ AT 6" oc.
FOLLONING: 2868
|. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A n
4-INCH-DIAMETER (102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING =5 n
WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS LARGEST OPENED POSITION. oo v
2.0PERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDONW FALL m LINEN
PREVENTION DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F 2090. 42" 2468
3.OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDON OPENING J
CONTROL DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R3I12.2.2. — LM,RROR o ) F

SHi

BATH 3 X 60X

DETA

5’48” \

| TOP PLT 105 3/8"
ABV TorP / BLK

T-¢"
2]'-0"
IN'-10"
21'-0

20'-0"
HEADER O/ AT &'-0"

_—_— - ———-— - - - - - T - - - =

THESE DRAWINGS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND ARE
SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN
"ARCHITECTURAL WORK" UNDER SEC. 102 OF THE
COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 U.S.0. AS AMENDED
DECEMBER 1990 AND KNOWN AS
ARCHITECTURAL WORKS COPYRIGHT PROTECTION
ACT OF 1990. THE PROTECTION INCLUDES
BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO THE OVERALL FORM
AS WELL AS THE ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION
OF SPACES AND ELEMENTS OF THE DESIGN.

5-2"

2X6 CLG JSTS
O/ AT l6" O.C.

4/70// 4/73//

O
|

3/42//

N

2446

5_g"

R312.2.2 NINDOW OFENING CONTROL DEVICES. NINDON OPENING
CONTROL DEVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM F 2090. THE NINDOW
OPENING CONTROL DEVICE, AFTER OPERATION TO RELEASE THE
CONTROL DEVICE ALLOWING THE WINDOW TO FULLY OFEN, SHALL NOT
REDUCE THE NET CLEAR OFPENING AREA OF THE WINDOW UNIT TO LESS
THAN THE AREA REQUIRED BY SECTION R310.2.1.

L —-8" I

I
.| ENTRY NG

DBL END——) —

g8 -0

41y
=

UNDER SUCH PROTECTION, UNAUTHORIZED USE
OF THESE DRAWINGS OR WORK REPRESENTED
HEREIN, CAN LEGALLY RESULT IN THE CESSATION
OF CONSTRUCTION OR BUILDINGS BEING SEIZED
AND/OR MONETARY COMPENSATION TO
PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.l.A. ARCHITECT P.C.

9
g-2" 4'-6" 2'-0" N

24'-0"

||3Act

4/44//
é/gs//

STEP

®
!
-

REFR H
________ ) Ry N F — — — — I NO FURTHER USE OR DISTRIBUTION IS ALLOWED
3 3 . . . o o . BENCH WNITH CUBBIES A ———— WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF
I I H H H I L PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.LA. ARCHITECT P.C.

1
[\
P — N

\\Q JOISTS ABY 111 3-2X& HDR >

2665

glLo"

oy,
o0 LANDING

NINDOW GLAZING
R308

9 1 1 1 1 1 I I . r : = [ / COPYRIGHT 2021
- Kl _l_____ o A L] ] cl45 6X6 PT WOOD, POST PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.LA. ARCHITECT P.C.
e ey, i ————————————————— v —— __________-5< CASED (2 PLAGEs)

v

NWINDON GLAZING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ALL HAZARDOUS
LOCATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R308

N
LR JSTS CANTILEVER 12" !

ABY W/ R-30 INSULATION

13°=¢” 3/4 HR RATED FIREDOOR — H——————————— =

W SELF CLOSER
6'-¢"

R308.4.] 6LAZING IN DOORS 3 -10 e —4 3-8 4P
GLAZING IN FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SWINGING, SLIDING AND
BIFOLD DOORS SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A HAZARDOUS
LOCATION,
EXCEPTIONS:

|. GLAZED OPENINGS OF A SIZE THROUGH WHICH A 3" DIA SPHERE IS

UNABLE TO PASS
2. DECORATIVE GLAZING

R308.4.7 6LAZING ADJACENT TO THE BOTTOM STAIR LANDING
GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE LANDING AT THE BOTTOM OF A STAIRAAY
WHERE THE GLAZING 1S LESS THAN 36" ABOVE THE LANDING AND N\
WITHIN A 60" HORIZONTAL ARC LESS THAN 180 DEGREES FROM THE
BOTTOM TREAD NOSING SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A
HAZARDOUS LOCATION. PLANT SHELF
EXCEPTIONS: ABOVE
|. WHERE GLAZING |15 ADJACENT TO A NALKING SURFACE AND A HORIZONTAL
RAIL IS INSTALLED AT 34" TO 38" ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE

T I 2068 S
2. GLAZING 36" OR MORE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM THE {§ 1l 1l i
NALKING SURFACE 3-3060

3060
[F—=

T-0 2'-3" 2 -9

5
7
5'-0"

1-0

£2'-0"
4'-0"

224" N
BEDRM 4 @ OFFICE 2 {——3/4 HR RATED CLG & FIRENALL

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

16" I-JoISTS UP|IER Y 16" I-JolsTs ———————— TO COMPLY WITH CODE |
o/ AT 16" OC. FOYER 0/ AT 16" OC. !
|

I

|

|

|

|

|

4'-O0"

n

/

571 -0"

|O'—4"
9-0"

HIGH CEILING - ]

\, 3- 11 7/8" LVL HDR O/
4080 GARAGE DOOR
(3 PLACES)

5'-2"

JULY 27, 2021

068 e
' 1l 1l :
‘ 3-3060 e K

&

I'-o"

| 4" THK REINF CONC

o PLATFORM
12205L ||| 2X8 CL& J5TS 0/ — GARAGE

SMOKE ¢ CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM LOCATIONS @ =L sog0

1280 SL
11
R314/R3I5 H il N AT l6" OC. 4" THK REINF CONC FLR

|
|
|
\ |
\ |
| [T |
| il PORG L J SLOPE TO DOORS |
R314.3 LOCATION, SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED I - Y
IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: . IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM. | 11l BARREL VALLT cL6 | ; S2NoHRA | > !
\ |
\ |
\ |
|
|
|
|
|

q/gou

Q
2. OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE ”‘% 3-2XI0 HOR O/ 4}} H X CASED
VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS, 3. ON EACH ADDITIONAL |1l ¢_CURVED RAFTERS ABV _\ | o 6x6 PT NOOD POST
STORY OF THE DWNELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT NOT 11 ST2LAYERS 5/8° PLYWOOD 7 || CASED (4 PLACES) W
INCLUDING CRANL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN GLUED AND NAILED Y. A et iahsal I
DAELLINGS OR DWELLING UINITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND NITHOUT | e ===y E:fifz @771 e e e e e Pt et
AN INTERVENING DOOR BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS, ™ — \
A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE STEP NOOD TRUSSES AT 24" OC.
FOR THE ADJACENT LOAER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE LOAER TOP PLT 105 3/" ALT FRAMING: 2X& CLG J5TS O/
LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL. ABV TOR / BLK AT 16" 0.C. W STRONGBACK PROJECT:
WHEN MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM |5 REQUIRED TO BE X
INSTALLED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DNELLING UNIT THE ALARM | B STEWART - BISCHOF RESIDENCE
DEVICES SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT — Lot 2Il/ EVESHAM PLACE
THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS TONN OF PITTSFORD NY
IN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT.

24'-0"
24’ -0

/N

v

r

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
I'-0"

23'-0"
X

CLIENT:
KETMAR DEVELOPMENT CORP

3060

R3I15.3 REQUIRED LOCATIONS. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL

BE PROVIDED IN THE FOLLONING LOCATIONS:  |. WITHIN EACH
DELLING UNIT ON EACH STORY CONTAINING A SLEEPING AREA,

NITHIN 10 FEET OF THE SLEEPING AREA. MORE THAN ONE CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE NECESSARY TO ASSURE
THAT NO SLEEPING AREA ON A STORY IS MORE THAN |0 FEET ANAY
FROM A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM. 2. ON ANY STORY OF A
DELLING UNIT THAT CONTAINS A CARBON MONOXIDE SOURCE.

20'-¢"

X

I5'=¢"

DRAWING:
FIRST FLOOR PLAN

q/gou

\ TOP PLT 10'-5 3/&"

o ABY TOP / BLK

DRAWN: CHECKED:
PIMAIA/MEM PIM

HEADER SCHEDULE

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

27y

OFPENING 2X6 WALL 2X4 WALL

P REXA

X[ XX XXX X[ XXX XXX =——X DATE: JLY 202|

3060 3060 3060

UP 1O 4'-0" (3) 2X& (2) 2X&

SCALE: '/ ||=,|_Ou
5-0" (3) 2X& (2) 2X&

6'-0" (3) 2XI0 (2) 2X10 JOBNO.:  2IM4050

T-0" (3) 2X10 (2) 2XI12

SHEET:

80" (3) 2x12 (2) 2X12 -2 £'-8" 17-0" 17-0" 6'—4" 6'—4" ¢'-0" ¢'-0" ¢'-0" ¢'-0"

PROV'DE (2) ,/ " PLY HD 6U55ET5 ‘2X6 WALL ’31710// ’4/70// 12/7
PROVIDE (1) I/2" PLY. ND. GUSSETS -2X4 WALL

GLUE AND NAIL ALL HEADERS 404" 24'-0O" 5

NALL LEGEND it o o

. 2X6 STUDS AT 16" OC SHEETS
X (3) sTUDS GLUE AND NAIL c5i g
W INSULATION WITH SOLID BEARING GAS F.P. NOTE;
DX 2X6 STUDS AT 6" oc BELON TIGHT FITTING NONCOMBUSTABLE FIREPLACE DOORS TO CONTROL
(INTERIOR WALL) INFILTRATION LOSSES SHALL BE INSTALLED ON FIREPLACE OPENINGS -
FIREPLACES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A SOURCE OF COMBUSTION AIR

1 2x4 STUDS @ 16'0C. AS REGQUIRED BY THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK F / QST ?L: @@Q pL:A N

USE SIMPSON OR EQUAL METAL HANGERS AT ALL PLUMBING NOTE:
HDR CONNECTIONS THERE ARE NOT TO BE WATER SUPPLY LINES IN THE EXTERIOR WALLS AREA: 2|34 S F

* FLR JST SERIES ¢ LAYOUT TO BE PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER, SUBMIT
SHOP DRANINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR AFPPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION




EXHAUST DUCTS AND EXHAUST OFPENINGS

M I1506.2 DUCT LENGTH

THE LENGTH OF EXHAUST AND SUPPLY DUCTS USED WITH VENTILATING

EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE LENGTHS DETERMINED IN

ACCORDANCE NITH TABLE MI506.2
EXCEPTION: DUCT LENGTH SHALL NOT BE LIMITED WHERE THE DUCT SYSTEM
COMPLIES WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN CRITERIA OR WHERE THE
FLON RATE OF THE INSTALLED VENTLATING EQUIPMENT IS VERIFIED BY THE
INSTALLER OR APPROVED THRID PARTY USING A FLOA HOOD, FLON GRID
OR OTHER AIRFLOW MEASURING DEVICE

L4 -4

TABLE M [506.2 - DUCT LENGTH M S S e = MORAB‘TO
DUCT TYPE FLEX DUCT SMOOTH WALL DUCT 1~ : /

é” IO 74// 15 74// 10/75// 8/7”” q/io// 3/70//

FAN AIRFLOW RATING AR HH‘E '|'
CFM @ 025 INCH Wc* |50 |80 | 100|125 | 150 | 200| 250 300| 50 | 80 | 100 | 125 | 150 | 200| 250| 300

DIAMETER B MAXIMUM LENGTH & P&

(INCHES) (FEET)

3 x X xx [ x| x| x [ x5 | X[ X[ x| X | XXX\ mE——_—_—_—_—_—_—m = = L — — PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.L.A. ARCHITECT, P.C.
4 [ - LICENSED IN CO, MA, ME, NV, NY, PA, SC
5

6

T

& AND ABOVE

FOR S | FOOT = 80486 MM

A FAN ARFLOW SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE IITH ANGUAMCA 210-ANSU/ASHRAE 51
B. FOR NONCIRCULAR DUCTS, GALCULATE THE DIAMETER AS FOLR TIMES THE CROSS SECTIONAL AREA DIVIDED BY THE PERMETER 3050 3050 3050 3050 2-3050 446
C. THE TABLE ASSIMES THAT ELBOWS ARE NOT USED. FIFTEEN FEET OF ALLOWABLE DUGT LENGTH SHALL BE DEDUCTED FOR EACH

' AAAAANAARAAANNAAAAAAN
ELEOA INSTALLED IN THE DUGT RIN | [——=l | { ”=|IMW. | S — | —

e g e R ——— Reee H\/ \M\H\/ \W\/ \\[

DRESSER

51| 28
112

X|>x|X]|Xx

ggxxx
g.nxxx

z|7|=|7| &[>
z|&|&|=|*]>
g
2
FE&DXX
[ Rad
ES‘XXX
z|&7| 7|7 |
z|&|7|g|e|>
#|&|&[=|s]>
§
F&&&XX

Pittsford, NY 14534
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i 121 Sully's Trail
I
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(585) 264-1330
(585) 264-1333 Fax
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4_g"
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www.MorabitoArchitects.com

3050

g -2

CLOSET

WNINDON FALL PROTECTION

2666
R3122

9'—4"

™ | 1468 \ol

2665 PKT

2'-5"

NOTICE:

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON,
UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE SUPERVISION
OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER ANY

ITEM ON THIS DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY.

NINDOW FALL PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTIONS R312.2.| AND R3122.2

R312.2.| NINDON SILLS.

IN DWNELLING UNITS, WHERE THE TOP OF THE SILL OF AN OPERABLE

NINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES ABOVE THE

FINISHED FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES ABOYE THE FINISHED

GRADE OR OTHER SURFACE BELOWN ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE

BUILDING, THE OPERABLE WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE

FOLLONING:

|. OPERABLE NINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A
4-INCH-DIAMETER (102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING
WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS LARGEST OPENED POSITION.

2.0PERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL
PREVENTION DEVICES THAT COMPLY NITH ASTM F 2090.
3.0OPERABLE NINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH NINDOA OPENING
CONTROL DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R3|12.2.2.

R312.2.2 NINDON OPENING CONTROL DEVICES. NINDON OPENING
CONTROL DEVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM F 20490. THE NINDON
OPENING CONTROL DEVICE, AFTER OPERATION TO RELEASE THE
CONTROL DEVICE ALLOWING THE NINDOW TO FULLY OFEN, SHALL NOT
REDUCE THE NET CLEAR OPENING AREA OF THE WINDOW UNIT TO LESS
THAN THE AREA REQUIRED BY SECTION R3l0.2.1.
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R30%.4.| GLAZING IN DOORS
GLAZING IN FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SNINGING, SLIDING AND
BIFOLD DOORS SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A HAZARDOUS
LOCATION.
EXCEPTIONS:

|. GLAZED OPENINGS OF A SIZE THROUGH WHICH A 3" DIA SPHERE IS

UNABLE TO PASS
2. DECORATIVE GLAZING
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R308.4.7 GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE BOTTOM STAIR LANDING
GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE LANDING AT THE BOTTOM OF A STAIRNAY
WHERE THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 36" ABOVE THE LANDING AND
ANITHIN A 60" HORIZONTAL ARC LESS THAN 1860 DEGREES FROM THE
BOTTOM TREAD NOSING SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A
HAZARDOUS LOCATION.

EXCEPTIONS: @

|. WHERE GLAZING 15 ADJACENT TO A WALKING SURFACE AND A HORIZONTAL ] SEAT
RAIL [5 INSTALLED AT 34" TO 38" ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE

2. 6LAZING 36" OR MORE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM THE R =—— )
WALKING SURFACE
N PLANT SHELF
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R314.3 LOCATION. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED e
IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:|. IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM.

2. OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE
VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS. 3. ON EACH ADDITIONAL

STORY OF THE DELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS BUT NOT
INCLUDING CRAAL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. IN
DIELLINGS OR DAELLING UNITS WITH SPLIT LEVELS AND WITHOUT I e A D R
AN INTERVENING DOOR BETWEEN THE ADJACENT LEVELS,

A SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON THE UPPER LEVEL SHALL SUFFICE N
FOR THE ADJACENT LOAER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE LOAER
LEVEL |5 LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL.
AHEN MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM |5 REQUIRED TO BE
INSTALLED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DAELLING UNIT THE ALARM
DEVICES SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT

THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS
IN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT.
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R3I5.3 REQUIRED LOCATIONS. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL
BF PROVIDED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:  |. WITHIN EACH
DIELLING UNIT ON EACH STORY CONTAINING A SLEEPING AREA, 7o L-8" T7-0" T7-0" Li—4 4—10"
WITHIN |5 FEET OF THE SLEEPING AREA. MORE THAN ONE CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE NECESSARY TO ASSURE S o oo
THAT NO SLEEPING AREA ON A STORY IS MORE THAN |0 FEET ANAY 12 -10 [4'-O 12'-2
FROM A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM. 2. ON ANY STORY OF A
DINELLING UNIT THAT CONTAINS A CARBON MONOXIDE SOURCE. 41—

DRAWING:
22/ —¢" 2ND FLOOR PLAN

L4y

DRAWN: CHECKED:
PIMAIA/MEM PIM

HEADER SCHEDULE

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

OPENING 2X6 WALL 2X4 WALL

] DATE: LY 202|

uP 10 4'-0" (3) 2X& (2) 2x&

SCALE: '/ ||=,|_Ou
5-0" (3) 2x& (2) 2x&

6'-0" (3) 2X10 (2) 2X10 JOBNO.:  2IM4050

7-0" (3) 2xlo (2) 2Xx12
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GLUE AND NAIL ALL HEADERS
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WALL LEGEN AREA: 174l S.F.
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1 2x4 5TUDS e l6"o.C.

USE SIMPSON OR EQUAL METAL HANGERS AT ALL
HDR CONNECTIONS

PLUMBING NOTE:

THERE ARE NOT TO BE WATER SUPPLY LINES IN THE EXTERIOR WALLS
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L NS > PATRICK J. MORABITO, A.LA. ARCHITECT, P.C.
INSULATION U LICENSED IN CO, MA, ME, NV, NY, PA, SC

2X12 YALLEY BLOCKING

ASPHALT 25 YEAR SHINGLES g (CONTINUOUS) B -
O/ |5% FELT UNDERLAYMENT s A
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v 4" CONCRETE SLAB 0/ 4" MIN. POUROUS FILL ELECTRICAL OR PHONE AIR BARRIER EXTENDS BEHIND BOXES OR AIR
EXPANSION JOINT 10) ANY SUPPLY DUCTS IN THE ATTICS SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF BOX ON EXTERIOR WALLS SEALED-TYPE BOXES ARE INSTALLED PIMAIA/MEM PIM
: R-8. ALL OTHER DUCTS LOCATED COMPLETELY OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING
: MASONRY COVE @ FOOTING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-6. COMMON WALL AIR BARRIER 15 INSTALLED IN COMMON WALL BETWEEN
: ; ; DWELLING UNITS ’
e | ERIC Il) THERE ARE NOT TO BE WATER SUPPLY LINES IN THE EXTERIOR WALLS DATE: Ly 2021
HVAC REGISTER BOOTS HVAC REGISTER BOOTS THAT PENETRATE BUILDING o
/—F’EA GRAVEL ENVELOPE ARE SEALED TO SUBFLOOR OR DRYWALL SCALE:  1/4"=I'-0
_ EXTERIOR FOOTING DRAIN
= / ( 'é 6" MIN. COVER 2" MIN. FIREPLACE FIREPLACE WALLS INCLUDE AN AIR BARRIER JOBNO.:  2IM4os0
\(3,‘- 4" PERFORATED PERIMETER DRAIN OPTIONAL — 'ﬁ Bt P2omiNG AT SHEET
» —$ 2" MN. i) S .
" " NEm /e wor mequep ok LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE LIGHTING FIXTURE CONTROL NARRATIVE
12" MIN 4" DiA. PERFORATED FIFE 12" THICK FOOTINGS OUTDOOR EGRESS DOORS (EACH) MINIMUM (1) 60 WATT FIXTURE AT LEAST ONE WALL SIITCH-CONTROLLED LIGHTING OUTLET SHALL BE
PROVIDE PVC SLEEVE THRU FT6. 2" MIN. BASEMENT MINIMUM (5) 60 WATT FIXTURES INSTALLED IN EVERY HABITABLE ROOM AND BATHROOM. AT LEAST ONE
24" X 8" CONCRETE FOOTING STAIRAAYS MINIMUM (1) 60 WATT FIXTURE WALL-SNITCH-CONTROLLED LIGHTING OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ON UNDISTURBED SOIL HALLWAYS MINIMUM (1) 120 WATT FIXTURE HALLINAYS, STAIRWAYS, ATTACHED GARAGES, AND DETACHED GARAGES
6 ML FOLY YAPOR BARRIER GARAGE ENTRY MINIMUM (1) 120 WATT FIXTURE WITH ELECTRICAL PONER. AT LEAST ONE WALL-SWITCH-CONTROLLED
LAUNDRY ROOM MINIMUM (1) 120 WATT FIXTURE LIGHTING OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE ILLUMINATION ON THE
4" THICK POROUS FILL WALK-IN CLOSETS MINIMUM (1) 60 WATT FIXTURE EXTERIOR SIDE OF EACH OUTDOOR EGRESS DOOR HAVING GRADE LEVEL
POWDER ROOM MINIMUM (1) 120 WATT FIXTURE ACCESS, INCLUDING OUTDOOR EGRESS DOORS FOR ATTACHED AND
BATHROOM (EACH) MINIMUM (1) 120 WATT FIXTURE DETACHED GARAGES WITH ELECTRICAL POWER. WHERE ONE OR MORE SHEETS
DINETTE MINIMUM (1) 120 WATT FIXTURE LIGHTING OUTLETS ARE INSTALLED FOR INTERIOR STAIRWAYS, THERE
KITCHEN MINIMUM (1) 120 WATT FIXTURE SHALL BE A WALL SWITCH AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL AND LANDING LEVEL
TYPICAL WALL SECTION DINING ROOM MINIMIM (1) 120 WATT FIXTURE THAT INCLUDES AN ENTRYWAY TO CONTROL THE LIGHTING OUTLETS AHERE
ALL OTHER FIRST FLOOR ROOMS (EACH) MINIMUM (1) 120 WATT FIXTURE THE STAIRWAY BETWEEN FLOOR LEVELS HAS SIX OR MORE RISERS. IN
ALL OTHER SECOND FLOOR ROOMS (EACH) MINIMUM (1) 120 WATT FIXTURE ATTICS, UNDER-FLOOR SPACES, UTILITY ROOMS AND BASEMENTS, AT LEAST
SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" ATTIC SPACE MINIMUM (1) 60 WATT FIXTURE ONE LIGHTING OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE THESE SPACES ARE
GARAGE MINIMUM (2) 60 WATT FIXTURES USED FOR STORAGE OR CONTAIN EQUIPMENT REQUIRING SERVICING. SUCH
LIGHTING OUTLET SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY A WALL SWITCH OR SHALL
HAVE AN INTEGRAL SIWITCH. AT LEAST ONE POINT OF CONTROL SHALL BE
AT THE USUAL POINT OF ENTRY TO THESE SPACES. THE LIGHTING OUTLET
SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR NEAR THE EQUIPMENT REGUIRING SERVICING.







Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B21-000159

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 77 Coventry Ridge
Tax ID Number:

Zoning District: IZ- Incentive Zoning
Owner: Clover St. Development Corp.
Applicant: Clover St. Development Corp.

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a two story single
family home. The home will have approximately 3585 square feet of livable area and is located in the
Coventry Ridge Subdivision.

Meeting Date: August 12, 2021
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SPEC HOME

LOT 79 COVENTRY RIDGE

PITTSFORD, NY

COVENTRY RIDGE BUILDING CORP.
PLAN 3385 7/ PROJECT 13360 E

SHEET INDEX

C-1 COVER SHEET
1/6 ELEVATIONS

2/6 ELEVATIONS
3/6 FOUNDATION PLAN

4/6 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

THESE PLANS COMPLY WITH THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE ( RCNYS) AND THE
2018 ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE ( ECCCNYS ).

COMPLIANCE METHOD: RESCHECK CERTIFICATE OR PRESCRIPTIVE

THESE PLANS ARE PROTECTED UNDER FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS BY GREATER LIVING ARCHITECTURE.
ANY UNAUTHORIZED REPRODUCTION OR MODIFICATION OF THESE PLANS IS A VIOLATION OF COPYRIGHT LAWS. CLIENT
RIGHTS ARE LIMITED TO ONE-TIME USE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THESE PLANS.

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THIS PLAN IS A VIOLATION OF THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAUW,
ARTICLE 145, SECTION 7209.

IT 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR, BUILDER OR OWNER OF THIS BUILDING TO NOTIFY GREATER LIVING
ARCHITECTURE OF ANY DEVIATION FROM THESE DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING/ ELECTRICAL/ MECHANICAL/
SANITARY AND ENERGY CONSERVATION CODES - STATE AND OR LOCAL.

CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE TO LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND THAT DEPARTMENT'S INTERPRETATION OF THE
BUILDING CODE SHOULD IT DIFFER FROM THESE PLANS.

CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE THAT BRAND NAME OF WINDOWS AND DOORS INSTALLED MEET NEW YORK STATE
EXIT REQUIREMENTS.

IN THE EVENT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN PLANS, ELEVATIONS, AND/OR DETAILS, THE CONTRACTOR / SUB-CONTRACTOR
SHALL CONTACT GREATER LIVING ARCHITECTURE BEFORE CONSTRUCTION FOR CLARIFICATION. IF GREATER LIVING
ARCHITECTURE IS NOT CONTACTED, THE CONTRACTOR / SUB-CONTRACTOR WILL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY.

CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES
AND SAFETY PRECATIONS/ PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR DIMENSIONS - USE DIMENSIONS GIVEN.
THE CONTRACTOR/ OWNER SHALL REQUEST LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO ANY DIGGING.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INDEMNIFY THE OWNER AND OWNER'S AGENTS THROUGH ADEQUATE INSURANCE COVERAGE AGAINST
ANY CLAIMS ARISING FROM INJURIES DURING CONSTRUCTION, OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN SAFE CONDITIONS ON THE SITE.

THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR STUCTURAL REFERENCE ONLY. ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND OTHER BUILDING
SYSTEMS, IF REQUIRED, ARE TO BE DONE BY OTHERS

R806.2 MINIMUM VENT AREA. THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 45 OF THE AREA OF THE VENTED SPACE.

GAS PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART VI OF THE 2020 RCNYS. A SHUTOFF VALVE SHALL BE PROVIDED
AHEAD OF EVERY GAS APPLIANCE OR OUTLET FOR A GAS CONNECTION. VALVES SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE SAME ROOM AS,
& WITHIN 6' OF THE APPLIANCE, EXCEPT THAT VALVES FOR VENTED GAS FIREPLACES, INSERTS, LOGS & ROOM HEATERS MAY BE
REMOTE FROM THE APPLIANCE WHERE PROVIDED WITH READY ACCESS. SUCH VALVES SHALL BE PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED &
SERVE NO OTHER EQUIPMENT. SHUTOFF VALVES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/ SECTION G2420.

DRYER EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH INTERIOR FINISH & BE CONSTRUCTED OF METAL HAVING A MINIMUM
THICKNESS OF 0.0157" ( NO. 28 GUAGE), & SHALL BE 4" NOMINAL IN DIAMETER. EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL TERMINATE ON
THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING AS PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, BUT NOT LESS THAN 3' IN ANY
DIRECTION FROM OPENINGS INTO BUILDINGS.

ENERGY EFFICIENCY:

R401.3 CERTIFICATE ( MANDATORY ) A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE COMPLETED SHALL BE COMPLETED BY THE BUILDER
OR OTHER APPROVED PARTY, AND POSTED ON A WALL IN THE SPACE WHERE THE FURNACE IS LOCATED,
A UTILITY ROOM OR AN APPROVED LOCATION INSIDE THE BUILDING.

R402.2.4 ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH THE SAME R- VALUE AS THE ATTIC, WEATHER STRIPPED & LATCHED

R402.4 AIR LEAKAGE. THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS R402.4.1 THROUGH R402.4.5.

R402.4.1BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE . THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS
R402.4.1.1 AND R402.4.1.2. THE SEALING METHODS BETWEEN DISSIMILAR MATERIALS SHALL ALLOW FOR DIFFERENTIAL
EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION.

R402.4.1.1 INSTALLATION. THE COMPONENTS OF THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE AS LISTED IN TABLE 402.4.1.1
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND THE CRITERIA LISTED IN TABLE
R402.4.1.1, AS APPLICABLE TO THE METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION. WHERE REQUIRED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL, AN
APPROVED THIRD PARTY SHALL INSPECT ALL COMPONENTS AND VERIFY COMPLIANCE. SEE PAGE N-2 FOR TABLE.

R402.4.1.2 TESTING. THE BUILDING OR DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS HAVING AN AIR LEAKAGE
RATE NOT EXCEEDING THREE AIR CHANGES PER HOUR. TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
RESNET/ICC 380, ASTM E779, OR ASTM E 1827 AND REPORTED AT A PRESSURE OF 0.2 INCH w.g. (50 PASCALS).
TESTING SHALL BE PERFORMED AT ANY TIME AFTER CREATION OF ALL PENETRATIONS OF THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE.
A WRITTEN REPORT OF THE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE SUPPLIED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF A C OF O.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE AN APPROVED PARTY INDEPENDENT OF THE INSULATION INSTALLER
TO DO THE INSPECTIONS

DURING TESTING:
1. EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS, FIREPLACES AND STOVE DOORS SHALL BE CLOSED, BUT NOT SEALED,
BEYOND THE INTENDED WEATHERSTRIPPING OR OTHER INFILTRATION CONTROL MEASURES.

2. DAMPERS INCLUDING EXHAUST, INTAKE, MAKEUP AIR, BACKDRAFT AND FLUE DAMPERS SHALL BE CLOSED, BUT
NOT SEALED BEYOND INTENDED INFILTRATION CONTROL MEASURES.

3. INTERIOR DOORS, IF INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF THE TEST, SHALL BE OPEN.

4. EXTERIOR DOORS FOR CONTINUOUS VENTILATION SYSTEMS AND HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATORS SHALL BE
CLOSED AND SEALED.

5. HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEMS, IF INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF REST, SHALL BE TURNED OFF.
6. SUPPLY AND RETURN REGISTERS, IF INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF REST, SHALL BE FULLY OPEN.
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R402.4.5 RECESSED LIGHTING. RECESSED LUMINAIRES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE
SEALED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES. RECESSED LUMINARIES SHALL BE

IC-RATED AND LABELED AS HAVING AN AIR LEAKAGE RATE OF NOT GREATER THAN 2.0 c.f.m (0.944 L/s) WHEN TESTED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E283 AT A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 1.57 p.s.f. (75 Pa.). RECESSED LUMINARIES SHALL

BE SEALED WITH A GASKET OR CAULKED BETWEEN THE HOUSING AND THE INTERIOR WALL OR CEILIN COVERING.

R402.5 MAXIMUM FENESTRATION U-FACTOR & SHGC (MANDATORY).
THE AREA-WEIGHTED AVERAGE MAXIMUM FENESTRATION U-FACTOR PERMITTED USING TRADEOFFS FROM SECT. R402.1.5

OR R405 SHALL BE .48 IN CLIMATE ZONES 4 & 5 AND 0.40 IN CLIMATE ZONES 6-8 FOR VERTICAL FENESTRATION, & 0.75 IN
CLIMATE ZONES 4-8 FOR SKYLIGHTS. THE AREA-WEIGHTED AVERAGE MAXIMUM FENESTRATION SHGC PERMITTED USING
TRADEOFFS FROM SECTION R405 IN CLIMATE ZONES 1-3 SHALL BE 0.50

R403.1.1 PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT. THE THERMOSTAT CONTROLLING THE PRIMARY HEATING AND COOLING
SYSTEM SHALL BE CAPABLE OF CONTROLLING THE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM ON A DAILY SCHEDULE TO MAINTAIN
DIFFERENT TEMPERATURE SET POINTS AT DIFFERENT TIMES OF THE DAY. THIS THERMOGSTAT SHALL INC. THE CAPABILITY TO
SET BACK OR TEMP. OPERATE THE SYSTEM TO MAINTAIN ZONE TEMPERATURES DOWN TO 55 DEG OR UP TO 85 DEG..
THE THERMOSTAT SHALL INITIALLY BE PROGRAMMED BY THE MANF. WITH A HEATING TEMP. SET POINT NO HIGHER THAN
70 DEG. & A COOLING TEMP. SET POINT NO LOWER THAN 78 DEG.

R403.1.2 HEAT PUMP SUPPLEMENTARY HEAT (MANDATORY). HEAT PUMPS HAVING SUPPLEMENTARY ELECTRIC-
RESISTANCE HEAT SHALL HAVE CONTROLS THAT, EXCEPT DURING DEFROST, PREVENT SUPPLEMENTAL HEAT OPERATION
WHEN THE HEAT PUMP COMPRESSOR CAN MEET THE HEATING LOAD.

R403.3.1 INSULATION (PRESCIPTIVE) SUPPLY & RETURN DUCTS IN ATTICS SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MIN. OF R-8.
WITH THE EXCEPTION OF DUCTS OR PORTIONS THEREOF LOCATED COMPLETELY INSIDE THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE.

R403.3.2 SEALING (MANDATORY). DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS AND FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED. JOINTS AND SEAMS
SHALL COMPLY WITH EITHER THE MECHANICAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE ( MCONYS) OR RCNYS, AS APPLICABLE.

R403.3.3 DUCT TESTING (MANDATORY). DUCTS SHALL BE PRESSURE TESTED TO DETERMINE AIR LEAKAGE BY ONE OF
THE FOLLOWING METHODS:
1. ROUGH IN TEST: TOTAL LEAKAGE SHALL BE MEASURED WITH A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF O.1 INCH w.g. (25 Pa)
ACCROSS THE SYSTEM, INCLUDING THE MANUFACTURER'S AIR HANDLER ENCLOSURE IF INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF
THE TEST. ALL REGISTERS SHALL BE TAPED OR OTHERWISE SEALED DURING THE TEST.

2. POSTCONSTUCTION TEST: TOTAL LEAKAGE SHALL BE MEASURED WITH A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF O.1 INCH w.g.
(25 Pa) ACCROSS THE SYSTEM, INCLUDING THE MANUFACTURER'S AIR HANDLER ENCLOSURE. ALL REGISTERS SHALL
BE TAPED OR OTHERWISE SEALED DURING THE TEST.

R403.3.5 BUILDING CAVITIES (MANDATORY). BUILDING FRAMING CAVITIES SHALL NOT BE USED AS DUCTS OR PLENUMS.

R403.4 MECHANICAL SYSTEM PIPING CAPABLE OF CARRYING FLUIDS ABOVE 105 DEGREES F OR BELOW 55 DEGREES F
SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-3.

R403.5.1 HEATED WATER CIRCULATION & TEMPERATURE MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS (MANDATORY).
HEATED WATER CIRCULATION SYSTEMS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R403.5.1.1. HEAT TRACE TEMPERATURE
MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R403.5.1.2. AUTOMATIC CONTROLS, TEMPERATURE
SENSORS & PUMPS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE. MANUAL CONTROLS SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE.

R403.5.3 HOT WATER PIPE INSULATION (PRESCRIPTIVE). INSULATION FOR HOT WATER PIPE WITH A MIN. R-3 SHALL BE
APPLIED TO THE FOLLOWING:

1. PIPING 3/4" AND LARGER IN NOMINAL DIAMETER.

2. PIPING SERVING MORE THAN ONE DWELLING UNIT.

3. PIPING LOCATED OUTSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACE.

4. PIPING FROM THE WATER HEATER TO A DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD.

5. PIPING LOCATED UNDER A FLOOR SLAB.

6. BURIED IN PIPING.

7. SUPPLY & RETURN PIPING IN RECIRCULATION SYSTEMS OTHER THAN DEMAND RECIRCULATION SYSTEMS

R403.6 MECHANICAL VENTILATION (MANDATORY). THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH VENTILATION THAT MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE IRC OR IMC, AS APPLICABLE,
OR WITH OTHER APPROVED MEANS OF VENTILATION. OUTDOOR AIR INTAKES AND EXHAUSTS
SHALL HAVE AUTOMATIC OR GRAVITY DAMPERS THAT CLOSE WHEN THE VENTILATION
SYSTEM IS NOT OPERATING

R403.6.1 WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM FAN EFFICACY.
MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM FANS SHALL MEET THE EFFICACY REQUIREMENTS OF
TABLE R403.6.1.

R403.7 EQUIPMENT SIZING & EFFICIENCY RATING ( MANDATORY ). HEATING & COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE
SIZED IN ACCORDANCE W/ ACCA MANUAL S BASED ON BUILDING LOADS CALCULATED IN ACCORDANCE W/ ACCA
MANUAL J OR OTHER APPROVED HEATING & COOLING CALCULATION METHODOLOGIES. NEW OR REPLACEMENT
HEATING & COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL HAVE A EFFICIENCY RATING EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN THE MINIMUM
REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW FOR THE GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION WHERE THE EQUIPMENT IS INSTALLED.

R404.1 LIGHTING EQUIPMENT ( MANDATORY ) A MINIMUM OF 90% OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED
LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.

SITE WORK:

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO THE 2020 RCNYS AND IECC REQUIREMENTS TO SUIT A GENERAL RANGE
OF CONDITIONS THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY A PARTICULAR BUILDING SITE OR BUILDER/ OWNER CONTRACTUAL
AGREEMENT. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE TO ADAPT THESE PLANS TO SUIT THE NEEDS OF THE BUILDING ON SITE AS
REQUIRED, PROVIDED THAT SUCH ADJUSTMENTS DO NOT VIOLATE THE CODE OR ALTER THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE
BUILDING.

CONTRACTOR/ OWNER SHALL PERFORM EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION TO DETERMINE ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS AND
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF THE FINDINGS TO ALLOW FOR DESIGN CHANGES PRIOR TO ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION. IT SHALL
BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR/ OWNER TO DEVELOP THE NECESSARY FOUNDATION SOIL TO SUSTAIN THE
LOAD DESIGNS OF 2500 P.S.F. AND TO HIRE, IF NECESSARY, A SOILS ENGINEER TO INSPECT AND VERIFY SOIL CONDITIONS
PRIOR TO POURING OF FOUNDATIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR, BUILDER OR OWNER SHALL NOTIFY GREATER LIVING ARCHITECTURE OF ANY UNUSUAL SITE CONDITIONS
WHICH MAY EFFECT THE FOUNDATION, DRAINAGE OR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS INCLUDING REQUIREMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL
DEPTH OF FOOTINGS, UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS AND HIGH GROUND WATER TABLE.

NO SITE INSPECTIONS ARE TO BE MADE BY THIS OFFICE. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MATERIALS AND
WORKMANSHIP. SUBSTITUTIONS FOR MATERIALS SPECIFIED TO BE MADE WITH THE PERMISSION OF THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPT.

5/6 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
6/6 SECTIONS

N-1 DETAILS
N-2 REINFORCING NOTES

FOUNDATION:

THE BOTTOM OF ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE AT LEAST 48" BELOW FINISHED GRADE & TO REST ON ( ORIGINAL )
UNDISTURBED SOIL, & ASSUMED MINIMUM SOIL BEARING PRESSURE TO BE 2500 P.S.F.
CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SUBGRADE CONDITIONS.

BASEMENT/CELLAR WALLS AND FOOTING DESIGNS ASSUMED PARTIALLY SATURATED SOIL CONDITIONS TO TO THE FULL WALL
DEPTH. SHOULD SATURATED CONDITIONS BE ENCOUNTERED, OUR OFFICE SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR REVIEW AND
POSSIBLE REVISIONS TO THE PLANS.

CONTRACTOR ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR PROVIDING PROPER DRAINAGE SHOULD INTERMITTENT SPRINGS OR
PERCHED WATER BE ENCOUNTERED.

POSITIVE DRAINAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED SO THAT FINISHED GRADE SLOPES AWAY FROM PERIMETER WALLS & FOOTINGS.

CONTINUOUS 4" DIAM. PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE SHALL BE PLACED ALONG THE PERIMETER OF THE BASEMENT WALLS WHICH
DRAINS TO THE SUMP PUMP. A MINIMUM OF 6" GRANULAR BASE SHALL BE PLACED OVER THE DRAIN TILE AND MINIMUM OF 2"
UNDER THE TILE.

CONCRETE AND MASONRY FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS SET FORTH AS PER TABLES ON N-2.

FIREPLACES:

VENTED GAS FIREPLACE SHALL BE LISTED, LABELED & INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI Z21.50, SECT. G2434 OF
THE 2020 RCNYS & THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON SITE FOR BUILDING
INSPECTOR. APPLIANCE SHALL BE EQUIPED WITH A FLAME SAFEGUARD DEVICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECT. G2431.

NEW WOOD-BURNING FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE TIGHT-FITTING FLUE DAMPERS OR DOORS, AND OUTDOOR COMBUSTION AIR.
WHERE USING TIGHT-FITTING DOORS ON FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACES LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 127, THE
DOORS SHALL BE TESTED AND LISTED FOR THE FIREPLACE. WHERE USING TIGHT FITTING DOORS ON MASONRY FIREPLACES, THE
DOORS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 907.

FRAMING:

WOOD ROOF TRUSSES ARE TO BE METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD CHORD, WOOD WEB TRUSSES. TRUSS LAYOUT IS
SCHEMATIC ONLY. TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN (INCLUDING SPACING) OF ALL TRUSSES.
TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED BY AN ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE GOVERNING STATE.

PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY BRACING AND SHORING TO AVOID EXCESSIVE STRESSES AND HOLD STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS IN
PLACE DURING CONSTRUCTION.

UNDER ALL CONCEALED WOOD BEARING POSTS, PROVIDE ADDITIONAL WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED IN FLOOR JOIST SPACE
UNDER POST, TO ENSURE SOLID BEARING FROM HEADER OR BEAM DOWN TO FOUNDATION WALL.

ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE TO BE FRAMED WITH MINIMUM (2)2X8 OR (3)2X6 HEADER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

BUILDER ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR MAINTAINING THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF JOISTS, BEAMS OR STUDS WHICH
ARE NOTCHED OR DRILLED TO ACCOMMODATE MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL LINES. SEE DETAILS ON PG. N-1 FOR
ALLOWABLE DRILLING LOCATION ON BEAMS AND JOISTS.

ALL STRESS GRADE LUMBER CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH AITC TIMBER CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS LATEST EDITION.
EACH PIECE SHALL BEAR THE STAMP OF A GRADING RULES AGENCY, APPROVED BY THE AMERICAN LUMBER STANDARDS
COMMITTEE . GRADE LOSS RESULTING FROM EFFECTS OF WEATHER, HANDLING, STORAGE, RESAWING, OR DIVIDING LENGTHS
WILL BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION.

ALL WOOD, IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR EXPOSED TO THE ELEMENTS, SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR OF A SPECIES
SUITABLE FOR OUTDOOR USE. ALL FASTENER, JOIST HANGERS, & FLASHING SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED, STAINLESS STEEL,
SILICON, BRONZE, OR COPPER, & SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE MANUFACTURER FOR USE W/ PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.

FLASHING IS REQUIRED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: AT WALL & ROOF INTERSECTIONS & PROJECTING WOOD TRIM, TOP OF
ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS & DOOR OPENINGS, CHIMNEYS, UNDER & AT ENDS OF MASONRY, WOOD OR METAL COPINGS & SILLS,
& WHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES, DECKS OR STAIRS ATTACH TO A WALL OR FLOOR ASSEMBLY OF WOOD-FRAMED CONSTRUCTION
& BUILT-IN GUTTERS. FLASHINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQ'D. TO COMPLY WITH ALL OF SECT. R703.4 OF THE 2020 RCNYS.

STRUCTURAL COLUMNS SHALL BE RESTRAINED TO PREVENT LATERAL DISPLACEMENT AT THE BOTTOM END. WOOD COLUMNS
SHALL NOT BE LESS IN NOMINAL SIZE THAN 4" X 4" & STEEL COLUMNS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3" DIAM. STANDARD PIPE OR
APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

STAIRWAY & GUARD REQUIREMENTS:

STAIRWAYS SHALL BE AT LEAST 36" WIDE. TREADS SHALL BE AT LEAST 9" DEEP PLUS 3/4" TO 1 1/4" NOSING FOR CLOSED
RISER TYPE, OR 9" FOR OPEN RISER TYPE. RISERS SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 8 1/4" HIGH. STAIRS SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION R31 1.7 OF THE 2020 RCNYS.

HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF STAIRWAYS WITH FOUR OR MORE RISERS. TOP SURFACE OF
HANDRAILS SHALL BE BETWEEN 34" & 36" ABOVE TREAD NOSING.

GUARDS SHALL BE LOCATED ALONG AN OPEN SIDED WALKING SURFACE THAT ARE LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES
MEASURED VERTICALLY TO THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW AT ANY POINT WITHIN 36 INCHES HORIZONTALLY TO THE EDGE

OF THE OPEN SIDE. REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36" IN HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE WALKING SURFACE.

REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT THAT ALLOW
THE PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER. AS PER SECTION 312.1.3 OF THE 2020 RCNYS.

GARAGE FIREPROOQOFING:

3/4 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIRED BETWEEN HOUSE & GARAGE CAN BE ACHIEVED WITH ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X
DRYWALL ON GARAGE SIDE AND ONE LAYER 1/2" TYPE X DRYWALL ON THE HOUSE SIDE.

IF HORIZONTAL CONSTRUCTION IS USED TO SEPARATE THE GARAGE FROM LIVING AREA OR BONUS AREAS ABOVE, THEN ONE
LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL ON THE CEILING IS REQUIRED. WHERE THE HORIZONTAL CONSTRUCTION IS A FLOOR-CEILING
ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION SHALL ALSO PROTECTED BY 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL.

STRUCTURAL MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:

STRUCTURAL STEEL
REINFORCED STEEL
WIRE MESH
LUMBER

PLYWOOD
LVL, PSL, LSL

MASONRY
MORTAR
GROUT
CONCRETE

BOLTS

DESIGN CRITERIA:

ASTM A-36, Fy = 36 ksi

ASTM A-615, Fy = 40 ksi

ASTM A-185, 6 x 6 - 10/10 W.W.M.

ALL STUCTURAL MEMBERS, JOISTS, RAFTERS, ETC.

TO BE #2 GRADE LUMBER ( DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH,

HEM-FIR, SOUTHERN PINE OR SPRUCE PINE-FIR )

WITH A MIN. FIBER STRESS OF 850 P.S.I.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

CDX, PANEL INDEX

Fb = 2600

Fv = 285

Ex 10°- 1.9

Fct=750

ASTM C90, GRADE N-1, Fm = 1350 PSI

ASTM C270, TYPE S

Fc = 2000 PSI ASTM C476

Fc = 2500 PSI MIN. ( FOOTINGS, BASEMENT SLAB)

Fc = 3500 PSI MIN. ( GARAGE SLAB, PORCH SLAB, &
POURED FOUNDATION WALLS)

ASTM A307, Fy - 33 K3l

( FOR GREATER ROCHESTER AREA &
ADJACENT COUNTIES )

LOCAL JURISDICTION DESIGN CRITERIA MAY VARY AND

SHALL BE STRICTLY ADHERED TO

1ST FLOOR
LIVING AREA LIVE LOAD

2ND FLOOR
LIVING AREA LIVE LOAD

1ST & 2ND FLOOR DEAD LOAD
GROUND SNOW LOAD

ROOF DEAD LOAD
ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING

WIND SPEED

SEISMIC DESIGN

WEATHERING

FROST LINE DEPTH

TERMITE DAMAGE

DECAY DAMAGE

WINTER DESIGN TEMPERATURE
ICE SHEILD UNDERLAYMENT

FLOOD HAZARD
ROOF TIE DOWN REQUIREMENTS

40 P.S.F.

30 P.S.F.

15 P.SF.
40 PSF.
10 P.S.F.

2500 P.S.F. AT MINIMUM
42" BELOW FINISHED GRADE

115 MPH, EXPOSURE B
CATEGORY b

SEVERE

42 INCHES

SLIGHT TO MODERATE
NONE TO SLIGHT

| DEGREE

REQUIRED 24" INSIDE OF
EXTERIOR WALL LINE

FIRM - 2008

R802.11, BASED UPON SPECIFIC
ROOF DESIGN

TRUSS IDENTIFICATION:

IDENTIFICATION OF FLOOR AND ROOF TRUSS CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY

SIGN OR SYMBOL & SHALL BE AFFIXED TO THE EXTERIOR WALL OF THE RESIDENTIAL
STRUCTURE IN COMPLIANCE WITH 19 NYCRR PART 1264 & 1265. RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES
WITH TRUSS TYPE CONSTRUCTION, PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD CONSTRUCTION AND / OR

TIMBER CONSTRUCTION.

6" DIAMETER

2" MIN.

1/2" STROKE

DESIGNATION FOR STRUCTURAL
COMPONENTS THAT ARE OF

TRUSS CONSTRUCTION

—— TYPE V WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION BASED
ON SECTION 602 OF THE 2020 BCNYS

REFLECTIVE RED
PANTONE (PMS) # 187

REFLECTIVE WHITE

1/4"

FLOOR FRAMING, INC.
GIRDERS & BEAMS

"R" | ROOF FRAMING
"FR" | FLOOR & ROOF FRAMING

IIFII
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LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE:

1/4" = 1'-0"

REAR ELEVATION

ASPHALT SHINGLES
AS SELECTED

L VENTED

SOFFITS

VINYL C.B.

SIDING
AS SELECTED

SCALE: 1/4"= 1'-0"
WINDOWS: VWD LOW E GLASS W/ ARGON GENERAL NOTES:
U-FACTOR ... 0.29 ALL RAKES & OVERHANGS ARE TO BE 1'-0"
SHGC ... 0.31 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
DOORS: SELECTION BY OWNER 4/12 PITCH ROOFS OR SHALLOWER

AIR INFILTRATION RATE FOR WINDOUWS,
SKYLIGHTS, & SLIDING DOORS TO BE NO
MORE THAN 0.3 cfm/sf. & SWING DOORS
NO MORE THAN 0.5 cfm/sf. AS PER SECT.
R402.4.3 OF 2020 ECCCNYS

WINDOW / DOOR LEGEND:

[E] = MEETS OR EXCEEDS EGRESS REQUIREMENTS

= SPECIFIES THAT THIS FIXED OR OPERABLE

= SPECIFIES THAT THIS OPERABLE WINDOW

- CLEAR OPENING AREA OF 5.7 SQ.FT.
- CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20"

- CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT OF 24"

PER SECT. R310.1 OF 2020 RCNYS

UNIT REQUIRES SAFETY GLAZING
PER SECT. R308.4 OF 2020 RCNYS

UNIT REQUIRES FACTORY APPLIED FALL

PROTECTION PER SECT. R312.2 OF 2020 RCNYS

TO HAVE 2 LAYERS 15# FELT

BUILDER TO PROVIDE ROOF OR RIDGE VENTS
AS PER CODE- THE MINIMUM NET FREE
VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/150 OF THE
AREA OF THE VENTED SPACE (SECT. R806.2)

CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT THIS OFFICE PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION IF THE ASSUMED GRADE
DEPICTED IS INACCURATE AND / OR WILL ALTER
THE DESIGN AND / OR STRUCTURE NOTED.

MECHANICAL VENTILATION RATE:

THIS PLAN AS DESIGNED REQUIRES (MIN) 1
CONTINUOUSLY RUN EXHAUST FAN
CAPABLE OF (MIN) 90 c.f.m. WITH A
MANUAL OVERIDE SWITCH AS PER
SECTION M1505.4.2 OF 2020 RCNYS

SEE TABLES M1505.4.3(1) & M1505.4.3(2)
& M1505.4.4 (PAGE 1)
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= MEETS OR EXCEEDS EGRESS REQUIREMENTS
ALL ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS TO BE B - PROVIDE SOLID POSTING- GLUED & NAILED, CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT THIS OFFICE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION IF THE ASSUMED GRADE DEPICTED " CLEAR OPENING AREA OF 5.7 SQ.FT.
DESIGNED BY & LAYOUT 7O BE DONE BY EQUAL TO THE # OF HEADERS TO BE IS INACCURATE AND / OR WILL ALTER THE FOUNDATION DESIGN AND /OR STRUCTURE NOTED CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20"
MANUFACTURER TO THE SPECS BELOW: SUPPORTED- UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ALL WINDOW R.O. HGT'S TO BE 6'-10 1/2" U.N.O. _ CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT OF 24" drawn: checked:
ALL LIVING AREA JOISTS TO BE WHERE EMERGENCY ESCAPE & RESCUE OPENINGS ARE PROVIDED THEY SHALL HAVE A SILL HEIGHT OF DER SECT. R3 10.2.1 OF 2020 RCNYS CDK
DESIGNED FOR 55 P.S.F. TOTAL LOAD TZ==C - DROPPED HEADER NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE FLOOR. THE MIN. HORIZONTAL AREA OF THE WINDOW WELL SHALL BE 9 SQ. FT. ' - AMM
ALL SLEEPING AREA JOISTS TO BE . WITH A MINIMUM HORIZONTAL PROJECTION & WIDTH OF 36" = SPECIFIES THAT THIS FIXED OR OPERABLE
DESIGNED FOR 45 P.S.F. TOTAL LOAD ==== - FLUSH HEADER PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING UNDER ALL BEARING POINTS DOWN TO FOUNDATION WALL AND / OR BEAMS UNIT REQUIRES SAFETY GLAZING scale: date:
PROVIDE DB'L JACK STUDS EA. SIDE OF LOAD BEARING OPENINGS > / = 4'-0" . R308.
TY P I C A L LlJ A L L S E C T I O N ENGINEERED | JOISTS MUST COMPLY WITH Zzzz - 2X4 STDS @ 167 O.C. ALL ANGLES TO BE 45 DEG. UN.O. ! 7ER BECT, WORA OF 20RO RENS AS NOTED 8/21
SECT. R302.13 OF 2020 RCNYS \ ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW & DOOR HEADERS TO HAVE MIN. R-5 INSUL. & TO BE MIN. (2)2X8'S OR (3)2X6'S ( UN.O.) = SPECIFIES THAT THIS OPERABLE WINDOW
SCALE. "= 10" SEE DETAIL [TB/N-TIFOR FIREPROOFING METHODS B2 - 2X6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. ALL APPLIANCES SHOWN TO BE BY OWNER OR AS PER CONTRACT BY BUILDER UNIT REQUIRES FACTORY APPLIED FALL PROTECTION PROJECT: sheet:
SMOKE (SD) & HEAT DETECTOR (HD), SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER SECT. R3 14 OF 2020 RCNYS PER SECT. R312.2 OF 2020 RCNYS
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER SECT. 915.33 FCNYS & BE WITHIN 10" OF ALL SLEEPING AREAS 3
REINFORCE FOUNDATION WALLS AS PER 2020 RCNYS. SEE PG. N-2 FOR REINFORCING CHARTS
SEE CONCRETE-ENCASED ELECTRODE DETAIL 19/N- 1 15360E
>4




COPYRIGHT NOTICE :

THESE PLANS ARE PROTECTED UNDER FEDERAL
COPYRIGHT LAWS BY GREATER LIVING
ARCHITECTURE. ANY UNAUTHORIZED
REPRODUCTION OR MODIFICATION OF THESE
PLANS IS A VIOLATION OF COPYRIGHT LAWS.
CLIENT RIGHTS ARE LIMITED TO ONE-TIME USE
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THESE PLANS

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS OR ADDITIONS
TO THIS PLAN IS A VIOLATION OF THE

NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW,

ARTICLE 145, SECTION 7209

COPYRIGHT © ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
GREATER LIVING ARCHITECTURE. P.C.

3033 BRIGHTON-HENRIETTA
TOWNLINE RD
ROCHESTER, NY 14623
CALL:(585) 272-9170
FAX: (585) 292-1262

www.greaterliving.com

REVISIONS:

DATE BY DESCRIPTION

FRAMING LEGEND:

SCALE: 1/4"= 1'-0"

GENERAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

]

o]

R

- PROVIDE SOLID POSTING- GLUED & NAILED,
EQUAL TO THE # OF HEADERS TO BE
SUPPORTED- UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

- DROPPED HEADER
- FLUSH HEADER

- 2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

- 2X6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

FIRST FLOOR PLATE HG'T TO BE 9'-1 1/8" ( UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE )

ALL WINDOW R.O. HGT'S TO BE 7'-4" UN.O.

PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING UNDER ALL BEARING POINTS DOWN TO FOUNDATION WALL
PROVIDE DB'L JACK STUDS EA. SIDE OF LOAD BEARING OPENINGS > / = 4'-0"

ALL ANGLES TO BE 45 DEG. U.N.O.

ALL APPLIANCES SHOWN TO BE BY OWNER OR AS PER CONTRACT BY BUILDER

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER SECT. 915.33 FCNYS & BE WITHI

THE SHOWER OR TUBS.

ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW & DOOR HEADERS TO HAVE MIN. R-5 INSUL. & TO BE MIN. (2)2X8'S OR (3)2X6'S ( U.N.O.)
SMOKE (SD) & HEAT DETECTOR (HD), SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER SECT. R3 14 OF 2020 RCNYS$

IF AN AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENER IS PROVIDED, IT SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE W/ UL 325
THE AIR BARRIER INSTALLED AT EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT TO SHOWERS AND TUBS SHALL SEPARATE THEM FROM

WINDOW 7/ DOOR LEGEND:

[E] = MEETS OR EXCEEDS EGRESS REQUIREMENTS
- CLEAR OPENING AREA OF 5.7 SQ.FT.
- CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20"
- CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT OF 24"
PER SECT. R310.2.1 OF 2020 RCNYS

= SPECIFIES THAT THIS FIXED OR OPERABLE
UNIT REQUIRES SAFETY GLAZING

N 10" OF ALL SLEEPING AREAS PER SECT. R308.4 OF 2020 RCNYS

= SPECIFIES THAT THIS OPERABLE WINDOW
UNIT REQUIRES FACTORY APPLIED FALL PROTECTION
PER SECT. R312.2 OF 2020 RCNYS

ENGINEERED FLOOR JOIST NOTE:

ALL ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS TO BE DESIGNED
BY & LAYOUT TO BE DONE BY MANUFACTURER
TO THE SPECS BELOW:

ALL LIVING AREA JOISTS TO BE DESIGNED FOR
55 P.S.F. TOTAL LOAD

ALL SLEEPING AREA JOISTS TO BE DESIGNED
FOR 45 P.S.F. TOTAL LOAD
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" INSULATION INSULATION - N N — N N
TIE VERT. REBAR (4) #5 REBAR 1" (R-5 MIN.) RIGID INSUL. ON WARM SIDE OF WALL ON WARM SIDE OF WALL y4 MIN. P.L.F. AS PER PLAN N ~ N
TOGETHER W/ #3— L VERTICALLY ON WARM SIDE OF WALL crROWN Mipel N \ \ \
REBAR @ 12" O.C. AT CORNERS 7/16" 0.5.6. ON 7/16" 0.5.b. ON HANG JST'S FROM - AS SEL'D ’ L 16 TRIM ’
WARM SIDE OF WALL WARM SIDE OF WALL (1) LVL EQ. TO JOIST DEPTH ixsTRM WAL
;I(IJ.ASTE(I)Q (T:o ai )F(’LQCLZ(E)I?\I é-p " /1 —~——EXTERIOR WINDOW / DOOR 1/1 < EXTERIOR WINDOW / DOOR 1/1 EXTERIOR WINDOW / DOOR SISTERED T BOTTOM N k "
'-0" O.C. . CHORD OF GIRDER
REFER TO PLAN FOR PLACEMENT DOUBLE FLOOR JST'S UNDER
/ POURED WALL 8 EXTERIOR INSULATED 9 EXTERIOR INSULATED 10 EXTERIOR INSULATED 11 | JST / GIRDER DETAIL 12 PARALLEL PARTITION WALL DETAIL 1' 3 '\ COFFERED BEAM DETAIL
N_ I PILASTER DETAIL N_ ] 3 PLY HEADER DETAIL N_ ] 2 PLY HEADER DETAIL N_ ] 2 PLY LVL HEADER DETAIL N_ ] SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" N_ ] N.T.S. N_ ] N.T.S.
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" w_ e SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1" = 1'-0 :
6'-0" REMOVE SIDING AT LEDGER . 2" MIN. 2 1/2" MIN.
4"X4" POST. TYP. /‘ MAX. SPACING 2X6 OR 5/4 BD. _ PRIOR TO INSTALLATION 5 MAX. 2" MIN. e g ASTENERS TABLERSO7.4
DO NOT NOTCH RAIL CAP
N \ [ '2X' BAND JST OR CONTINUOUS FLASHING U/ o e - 5.5" MIN. FOR 2X8 SNGLE PLY — MULTIPLE PLY— DECK POST HEIGHT
S ——— e ENGINEERED RIM o~ 6.5" MIN. FOR 2X 10 BEAM 11 pEAM i
— N M I Ny Y BOARD PRIP EDGE o o | o ij 7.5" MIN. FOR 2X 12 BEAM SPLICE 5 1/2" MINIMUM DECK POST SIZE | MAX. HEIGHT &P
DECK JOIST PER PLAN \ > (IF REQ'D.) BEAM SPLICES ; (feet-inches)
= FLOOR —— 2" MIN (2) 1/2" DIAM.
2 / '2X' LEDGER EQUAL TO OR K& ' 3/4" MIN. MUST OCCUR (IF REQ'D.) I THRU- BOLTS OR | } c
= 2X4 TOP & FRAMING LEDGER LAG SCREW OR BOLTH ——— OVER POST APPROVED 4X 4 6-9
=z N BOTTOM ¥ < GREATER THAN JOISTS W/ T
% 9 on MlN.< N FASTENERS AS PER PLACEMENT OF LAG SCREWS APPROVED CONNECTOR 4X6 8
3 N\ S — i TABLE R507.9.1.3 (1) ] 6 POST CAP
—~H-H HIH —.H M s = (SEE16/N-1) & BOLTS IN LEDGERS POST NOTCH FOR 6 X6 L
I e DECK POST DECK POST FULL-BEAM BEARING
N | . W FOUNDATION T APPROVED JOIST HANGER N I FIGURE R507.9.1.3 (1) OF RCNY$ TABLE R507.9.1.3 (1) B ol 5 X 8 o
BEAM OVER POST CAP BEAM OVER POST
o o - Hc?\tD_D?lfggi\T/:gF\lsMlEN\}E7N5L(\J(LB JOIST SPAN a. MEASURED TO UNDERSIDE OF BEAM
.@ y KN 0]
(2) 1/2" DIAM. J I I OPENINGS SHALL NOT DISTRIBUTED ALONG DECK & (1) CONNECTION DETAILS|6' & LESS|6'- 1" - 8'|8'-1“-IO'| 10-1"-12'[12'-1"-14"| 14'-1"-16'| 16'-1"- 18" FIGURE R507.5.1 (1) 2020 RCNYS <5 ioi BEAM SPLICE—E O% b. BASED ON 40 psf LIVE LOAD
THRU BOLTS W/ L 2X2 PICKET ~ L— ALLOW PASSAGE OF 4" W/I 24" OF EA. END OF LEDGER. ON-CENTER SPACING OF FASTENERS (IN.) 10| iolo c. THE MAXIMUM PERMITTED HEIGHT IS 8'
WASHERS TYP. DIAM. SPHERE DEVICE SHALL FULLY ENGAGE 1/2" DIAM. LAG > ol N FOR ONE-PLY & TWO-PLY BEAMS.
TYPICAL GUARD DECK JOIST PER MANF. SPECS gHCEQAI\E_Il_JIJ_”l'{IJé 1/2"MAX. | 30 23 18 15 13 I 10 S 7L >3 THE MAXIMUM PERMITTED HEIGHT FOR
THREE-PLY BEAMS ON POST CAP IS
14\ RAIL DETAIL GENERAL ATTACHMENT OF oA SO | o | o | a1 we | ar | o - 17 DECK BEAM TO DECK POST & THRE
172" MAX. SHEATHING -TO-
] 5 DECK TO LEDGER BD & BAND BD. NOTCHED POST-TO-BEAM CONNECTION
N-1/ scaeiz-ro . A 36 | 29 24 21 18 16 N-1/"* FIGURE R507.5.1 (2) 2020 RCNYS
GUARD REQUIREMENT AS PER R3 12 N - I e
OF 2020 RCNYS
FLOOR SHEATHIN%l FLOOR SHEATHING— FLOOR SHEATHIN6—| FLOOR SHEATHING—| FLOOR SHEATHle FLOOR SHEATHING—
TOP PLATES
L] L] Lp Lo | [Lpd Lp | L L] L] 5/8" MIN. TO EDGE
ENGINEERED | JOISTS 1/2" OR 5/8 GYPSUM | {l|.
I-JOIST I-JOIST ——= I-JOIST——= 1l I-JOIST——= BORED HOLES
W/ FACTORY-APPLIED | 5/16" GAP WALLBOARD PANEE—= || - o1 MIN. FROM MAX. DIAM. 40% F HOLE IS BETWEEN
S é@iﬁ;\@) FIRE-RATED S S SS (MAX.) S I-JOISF ) S S AUTOMATIC PARTIAL S TOP & BOTTOM OF STUD DEPTH \EO 1D 40%-60% OF STUD
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| |
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WITH SECTION R302.13 OF RCNYS ~ FLOOR JOIST - CENTER CUTS IT)mgNgl ONNOMlNAL ©) S & G S
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] 9 172" REINFORCING U3 ; ] U3 TOP PLATES
BARS (TYP. NOTCH GREATER
N I ‘ THAN 50% OF THE " " D/4 MAX‘
- PLATE WIDTH [
: : a— BORED HOLES
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8-INCH MASONRY FOUNDATION WALLS WITH REINFORCING WHERE d > 5 INCHES & ©

TABLE

R404.1.1(2)

f

TABLE

R404.1.1(3)

10-INCH MASONRY FOUNDATION WALLS WITH REINFORCING WHERE d > 6.75 INCHES @ © f

a. MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE M OR S AND MASONRY SHALL BE LAID IN RUNNING BOND.

b. ALTERNATIVE REINFORCING BAR SIZES AND SPACING'S SHALL HAVE AN EQUIVALENT CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA OF REINFORCEMENT PER
LINEAL FOOT OF WALL SHALL BE PERMITTED PROVIDED THE SPACING OF THE REINFORCEMENT DOES NOT EXCEED 72" IN SEISMIC DESIGN

CATEGORIES A, B AND C, AND 48 INCHES IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORIES DO, D1 AND D2.

c. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE GRADE 60 MINIMUM. THE DISTANCE FROM THE FACE OF THE SOIL SIDE OF THE WALL TO THE
CENTER OF VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 5 INCHES.

d. SOIL CLASSES ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UNIFIED SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM AND DESIGN LATERAL SOIL LOADS ARE FOR
MOIST CONDITIONS WITHOUT HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE. REFER TO TABLE R405.1.

e. UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT IS THE DIFFERENCE IN HEIGHT BETWEEN THE EXTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL AND THE LOWER OF THE
TOP OF THE CONCRETE FOOTING THAT SUPPORTS THE FOUNDATION WALL OR THE INTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL. WHERE AN
INTERIOR CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE IS PROVIDED AND IS IN CONTACT WITH THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL,
MEASUREMENT OF THE UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT FROM THE EXTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL TO THE TOP OF THE INTERIOR

CONCRETE SLAB IS PERMITTED.

f. THE USE OF THIS TABLE SHALL BE PROHIBITED FOR SOIL CLASSIFICATIONS NOT SHOWN.

a. MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE M OR S AND MASONRY SHALL BE LAID IN RUNNING BOND.

b. ALTERNATIVE REINFORCING BAR SIZES AND SPACINGS SHALL HAVE AN EQUIVALENT CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA OF REINFORCEMENT PER

LINEAL FOOT OF WALL SHALL BE PERMITTED PROVIDED THE SPACING OF THE REINFORCEMENTDOES NOT EXCEED 72" IN SEISMIC DESIGN
CATEGORIES A, B AND C, AND 48 INCHES IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORIES DO, D1 AND D2.

c. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE GRADE 60 MINIMUM. THE DISTANCE FROM THE FACE OF THE SOIL SIDE OF THE WALL TO THE
CENTER OF VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 6.75 INCHES.

d. SOIL CLASSES ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UNIFIED SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM AND DESIGN LATERAL SOIL LOADS ARE FOR
MOIST CONDITIONS WITHOUT HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE. REFER TO TABLE R405.1.

e. UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT IS THE DIFFERENCE IN HEIGHT BETWEEN THE EXTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL AND THE LOWER OF THE
TOP OF THE CONCRETE FOOTING THAT SUPPORTS THE FOUNDATION WALL OR THE INTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL. WHERE AN
INTERIOR CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE 1S PROVIDED AND IS IN CONTACT WITH THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL,
MEASUREMENT OF THE UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT FROM THE EXTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL TO THE TOP OF THE INTERIOR

CONCRETE SLAB IS PERMITTED.

f. THE USE OF THIS TABLE SHALL BE PROHIBITED FOR SOIL CLASSIFICATIONS NOT SHOWN.

TABLE R 402.4.1.1

AIR BARRIER AND INSULATION INSTALLATION

12-INCH MASONRY FOUNDATION WALLS WITH REINFORCING WHERE d > 8.75 INCHES & &

TABLE

R404.1.1(4)

f

b. ALTERNATIVE REINFORCING BAR SIZES AND SPACINGS SHALL HAVE AN EQUIVALENT CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA OF REINFORCEMENT PER
LINEAL FOOT OF WALL SHALL BE PERMITTED PROVIDED THE SPACING OF THE REINFORCEMENTDOES NOT EXCEED 72" IN SEISMIC DESIGN
CATEGORIES A, B AND C, AND 48 INCHES IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORIES DO, D1 AND D2.

c. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE GRADE 60 MINIMUM. THE DISTANCE FROM THE FACE OF THE SOIL SIDE OF THE WALL TO THE
CENTER OF VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 8.75 INCHES.

d. SOIL CLASSES ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UNIFIED SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM AND DESIGN LATERAL SOIL LOADS ARE FOR
MOIST CONDITIONS WITHOUT HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE. REFER TO TABLE R405.1.

e. UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT IS THE DIFFERENCE IN HEIGHT BETWEEN THE EXTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL AND THE LOWER OF THE
TOP OF THE CONCRETE FOOTING THAT SUPPORTS THE FOUNDATION WALL OR THE INTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL. WHERE AN
INTERIOR CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE IS PROVIDED AND IS IN CONTACT WITH THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL,
MEASUREMENT OF THE UNBALANCED BACKFILL HEIGHT FROM THE EXTERIOR FINISH GROUND LEVEL TO THE TOP OF THE INTERIOR

COMPONENT

AIR BARRIER CRITERIA

INSULATION INSTALLATION CRITERIA

CONCRETE SLAB IS PERMITTED.

f. THE USE OF THIS TABLE SHALL BE PROHIBITED FOR SOIL CLASSIFICATIONS NOT SHOWN.

R401.4 SOIL TESTS.

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

A CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE.

THE EXTERIOR THERMAL ENVELOPE
CONTAINS A CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER.

BREAKS OR JOINTS IN THE AIR BARRIER SHALL
BE SEALED.

AIR-PERMEABLE INSULATION SHALL NOT BE

USED AS A SEALING MATERIAL.

THE AIR BARRIER IN ANY DROPPED CEILING /
SOFFIT SHALL BE ALIGNED WITH THE
INSULATION AND ANY GAPS IN THE AIR
BARRIER SHALL BE SEALED.

THE INSULATION IN ANY DROPPED CEILING /

TABLE R401.4.1

a
PRESUMPTIVE LOAD-BEARING VALUES OF FOUNDATION MATERIALS

CEILING / ATTIC SOFFIT SHALL BE ALIGNED WITH THE AIR BARRIER.
ACCESS OPENINGS, DROP DOWN STAIRS, OR
KNEE WALL DOORS TO UNCONDITIONED
ATTIC SPACES SHALL BE SEALED.
THE JUNCTION OF THE FOUNDATION AND CAVITIES WITH CORNERS AND HEADERS OF FRAME WALLS
SILL PLATE SHALL BE SEALED. SHALL BE INSULATED BY COMPLETELY FILLING THE

CAVITY WITH A MATERIAL HAVING A THERMAL
WALLS THE JUNCTION OF THE TOP PLATE AND THE RESISTANCE OF R-3 PER INCH MINIMUM.

TOP OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHE BE SEALED.

KNEE WALLS SHALL BE SEALED.

EXTERIOR THERMAL ENVELOPE INSULATION FOR FRAMED
WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SUBSTANTIAL CONTACT
AND CONTINUOUS ALIGNMENT WITH THE AIR BARRIER.

WINDOUWS, SKYLIGHTS AND DOORS

THE SPACE BETWEEN WINDOW / DOOR
JAMBS AND FRAMING, AND SKYLIGHTS AND
FRAMING SHALL BE SEALED.

RIM JOISTS

RIM JOISTS SHALL INCLUDE THE AIR BARRIER.

RIM JOISTS SHALL BE INSULATED.

FLOORS ( INCLUDING ABOVE
GARAGE AND CANTILEVERED
FLOORS )

THE AIR BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ANY
EXPOSED EDGE OF INSULATION.

FLOOR FRAMING CAVITY INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED
TO MAINTAIN PERMANENT CONTACT WITH THE UNDERSIDE
OF SUBFLOOR DECKING, OR FLOOR FRAMING CAVITY
INSULATION SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE IN CONTACT WITH
THE TOP SIDE OF SHEATHING, OR CONTINUOUS INSULATION
INSTALLED ON THE UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR FRAMING AND
EXTENDS FROM THE BOTTOM TO THE TOP OF ALL
PERIMETER FLOOR FRAMING MEMBERS.

CRAWL SPACE WALLS

EXPOSED EARTH IN UNVENTED CRAUWL
SPACES SHALL BE COVERED WITH A CLASS |
VAPOR RETARDER WITH OVERLAPPING
JOINTS TAPED.

WHERE PROVIDED INSTEAD OF FLOOR
INSULATION, INSULATION SHALL BE
PERMANENTLY ATTACHED TO THE
CRAWLSPACE WALLS.

SHAFTS, PENETRATIONS

DUCT SHAFTS, UTILITY PENETRATIONS, AND
FLUE SHAFTS OPENING THE EXTERIOR OR
UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL BE SEALED.

NARROW CAVITIES

BATTS IN NARROW CAVITIES SHALL BE CUT TO FIT, OR
NARROW CAVITIES SHALL BE FILLED BY INSULATION
THAT ON INSTALLATION READILY CONFORMS TO THE
AVAILABLE CAVITY SPACE.

GARAGE SEPARATION

AIR SEALING SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN
THE GARAGE AND CONDITIONED SPACES.

RECESSED LIGHTING

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES INSTALLED IN THE
BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED
TO THE DRYWALL.

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES INSTALLED IN THE
BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE AIR TIGHT AND
IC RATED.

PLUMBING AND WIRING

BATT INSULATION SHALL BE CUT NEATLY TO FIT AROUND WIRING
AND PLUMBING IN EXTERIOR WALLS, OR INSULATION THAT ON
INSTALLATION READILY CONFORMS TO AVAILABLE SPACE SHALL
EXTEND BEHIND PIPING AND WIRING.

SHOWER / TUB ON EXTERIOR WALL

THE AIR BARRIER INSTALLED AT EXTERIOR WALLS
ADJACENT TO SHOWERS AND TUBS SHALL
SEPARATE THEM FROM THE SHOWERS AND TUBS.

EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT TO SHOWERS AND TUBS
SHALL BE INSULATED.

ELECTRICAL / PHONE BOX
ON EXTERIOR WALLS

THE AIR BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED BEHIND
ELECTRICAL OR COMMUNICATION BOXES OR
AIR-SEALED BOXES SHALL BE INSTALLED.

HVAC REGISTER BOOTS

HVAC REGISTER BOOTS THAT PENETRATE
BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED
TO THE SUBFLOOR OR DRYWALL.

CONCEALED SPRINKLERS

WHEN REQUIRED TO BE SEALED, CONCEALED
FIRE SPRINKLERS SHALL ONLY BE SEALED IN A
MANNER THAT IS RECOMMENDED BY THE
MANUFACTURER. CAULKING OR OTHER ADHESIVE
SEALANTS SHALL NOT BE USED TO FILL VOIDS
BETWEEN FIRE SPRINKLER COVER PLATES AND
WALL OR CEILINGS.

a. IN ADDITION, INSPECTION OF LOG WALLS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ICC-400.

LOAD-BEARING PRESSURE
CLASS OF MATERIALS ( pounds per square foot )
CRYSTALLINE BEDROCK 12,000
SEDIMENTARY & FOLIATED ROCK 4,000
SANDY GRAVEL AND/OR GRAVEL (GW & GP) 3,000
SAND, SILTY SAND, CLAYEY SAND, SILTY
GRAVEL, AND CLAYEY GRAVEL 2,000
(SW, SP, SM, SC, GM, & GC)
CLAY, SANDY CLAY, SILTY CLAY, CLAYEY b
SILT, SILT AND SANDY SILT 1,500
(CL, ML, MH, & CH)

a. WHERE SOIL TESTS ARE REQUIRED BY SECTION R401.4, THE ALLOWABLE
BEARING CAPACITIES OF THE SOIL SHALL BE PART OF THE RECOMMENDATIONS.

IN LIEU OF A COMPLETE GEOTECHNICAL EVALUATION, THE LOAD-BEARING VALUES IN TABLE R401.4.1
SHALL BE ASSUMED.

b. WHERE THE BUILDING OFFICIAL DETERMINES THAT IN-PLACE SOILS WITH AN ALLOWABLE
BEARING CAPACITY OF LESS THAN 1,500 psf ARE LIKELY TO BE PRESENT AT THE SITE, THE
ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY SHALL BE DETERMINED BY A SOILS INVESTIGATION.

UNIFIED SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM

UNIFIED SOIL
CLASSIFICATION SOIL DESCRIPTION
SYSTEM SYMBOL
Gw WELL-GRADED GRAVELS, GRAVEL
SAND MIXTURES, LITTLE OR NO FINES
cp POORLY GRADED GRAVELS OR
GRAVEL SAND, LITTLE OR NO FINES
SW WELL-GRADED SANDS, GRAVELLY
SANDS, LITTLE OR NO FINES
sp POORLY GRADED SANDS OR GRAVELLY
SANDS, LITTLE OR NO FINES
GM SILTY GRAVELS, GRAVEL-SAND-SILT
MIXTURES
SM SILTY SAND, SAND-SILT MIXTURES
Ge CLAYEY GRAVELS, GRAVEL-SAND-CLAY
MIXTURES
sC CLAYEY SANDS, SAND-CLAY MIXTURE
MIXTURES
ML INORGANIC SILTS & VERY FINE SANDS,
ROCK FLOUR, SILTY OR CLAYEY FINE
SANDS OR CLAYEY SILTS WITH
SLIGHT PLASTICITY
cL INORGANIC CLAYS OF LOW TO
MEDIUM PLASTICITY, GRAVELLY CLAYS,
SANDY CLAYS, SILTY CLAYS, LEAN
CLAYS
CH INORGANIC CLAYS OF HIGH
PLASTICITY, FAT CLAYS
MH INORGANIC SILTS, MICACEOUS OR
DIATOMACEQUS FINE SANDY OR
SILTY SOILS, ELASTIC SILTS
oL ORGANIC SILTS & ORGANIC SILTY
CLAYS OF LOW PLASTICITY
OH ORGANIC CLAYS OF MEDIUM TO
HIGH PLASTICITY, ORGANIC SILTS
PT PEAT & OTHER HIGHLY ORGANIC SOILS

WHERE QUANTIFIABLE DATA CREATED BY ACCEPTED SOIL SCIENCE METHODOLOGIES INDICATE EXPANSIVE,
COMPESSIBLE, SHIFTING OR OTHER QUESTIONABLE SOIL CHARACTERISTICS ARE LIKELY TO BE PRESENT, THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL SHALL DETERMINE WHETHER TO REQUIRE A SOIL TEST TO DETERMINE THE SOIL'S CHARACTERISTICS AT A
PARTICULAR LOCATION. THIS TEST BE DONE BY AN APPROVED AGENCY USING AN APPROVED METHOD.

R401.4.1 GEOTECHNICAL EVALUATION.

TABLE R404.1.2(8)

MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT FOR 6-, 8-, 10- AND 12-INCH NOMINAL FLAT BASEMENT WALLS P ¢ d. e f. h.i. k. n, o

MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT AND SPACING ( INCHES ) © MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT AND SPACING ( INCHES ) © © MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT AND SPACING ( INCHES ) P- € MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT-BAR SIZE & SPACING ( inches )
a
SOIL CLASSES AND LATERAL SOIL LOAD @ ( psf PER FOOT BELOW GRADE ) SOIL CLASSES AND LATERAL SOIL LOAD @ ( psf PER FOOT BELOW GRADE ) SOIL CLASSES AND LATERAL SOIL LOAD @ ( psf PER FOOT BELOW GRADE ) SOIL CLASSES  AND DESIGN LATERAL SOIL _ ( psf PER FOOT OF DEPTH )
HEIGHT OF HEIGHT OF HEIGHT OF MAXIMUM
UNBALANCED |GUW, GP, SW, AND SP SOILS |GM, GS, SM-SC AND ML SOILS |SC, MH, ML-CL AND INORGANIC CL SOILS UNBALANCED |GW, GP, SW, AND SP SOILS |GM, GS, SM-SC AND ML SOILS |SC, MH, ML-CL AND INORGANIC CL SOILS UNBALANCED |GW, GP, SW, AND SP SOILS |GM, GS, SM-SC AND ML SOILS |SC, MH, ML-CL AND INORGANIC CL SOILS UNBALANCEDI GW, GP, SW, AND SP GM, GS, SM-SC AND ML SC, MH, ML-CL AND INORGANIC CL
WALL HEIGHT| pACKFILL® 30 45 60 WALL HEIGHT| pACKFILL ® 30 45 60 WALL HEIGHT| BACKFILL® 30 45 60 MAXIMUM BACKFILL 30 45 60
g
o 4 (ORLESS) #4 0 48" OC. #4 0 48" OC. #4 @ 48" O.C. . 4 (ORLESS) #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. . 4 (ORLESS) #4072'OC. #4072'0C. #4072'0C. WOy oHT| HEICHT S MIMIMUM WALL THICKNESS C INCHES )
6'-8 5" #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. +4 @ 48" O.C. 6'-8 51 +4 @ 56" O.C. +4 @ 56" O.C. +4 @ 56" O.C. 6'-8 51 +4072"0C. +4@72"0C. +4072"0C. 6 8 10 2] 6 8 10 12 6 8 10 12
6'-8" #4 @ 48" O.C. #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. 6'-8" #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. 6'-8" #4 @ 72" O.C. #4 @ 72" O.C. #5@ 72" O.C. 5 4 NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
4' (ORLESS) #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. 4' (ORLESS) #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. 4' (ORLESS) #4@72"0C. #4@72'0C. #4072"0C. > NR NR NR NR | NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
71gn 5 #4 @ 48" OC. #4 @ 48" OC. #4 @ 48" O.C. 71gn 5 #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. 71gn 5 #4@72'0OC. #4@72'OC. #4@72'0OC. 6 4 NR NR NR NR | NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
6 #4 @ 48" OC. #5 @ 48" O.C. #5 @ 48" O.C. 6 #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. 6 #4@72'0C. #4@72'0C. #5@72'0.C. 5 NR NR NR NR | NR NR | NR NR #4@35| NR! NR NR
74" #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 40" O.C. 74" #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. 74" #4@72'OC. #5@72'OC. #6 @ 72" O.C. A \R \R \R R | #5 0 28] NR \R \R #5036 MR R \R
4' ( OR LESS ) #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. 4' ( ORLESS) #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. 4' (ORLESS) #4 @ 72" O.C. #4 @72"0O.C. #4 @ 72" O.C. 4 NR NR NR NR | NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
L 5 #4 @ 48'OC. #4 @ 48'OC. #4 @ 48" O.C. L 5 #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. L 5 #4@72'0C. #4@72'0OC. #4@72'0OC. 5 NR NR NR NR | NR NR NR NR +5@ 47" NR NR NR
8-0 6 #4 @ 48' O.C. #5 @ 48' O.C. #5 @ 48' O.C. 8-0 6 #4 @ 56' O.C. #4 @ 56' O.C. #5 @ 56' O.C. 8-0 6 #+4@72'OC. #4@72'OC. #5@72'O.C. 7 6 NR NR NR NR | #5 @ 42" R NR NR |#6e@ 43 |[#5@ 48| NRT | NR
7' #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 40" O.C. 7' #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. 7' #4@72'0C. #5@72'OC. #6 @ 72" O.C. - . : | . :
8 #5 0@ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 32" O.C. g #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. g #5072'0C. #6@72'0C. #6 @ 64'O.C. 4 #5 0 46" NR NR NR | #6 @ 4245 @ 46"| NR NR #60 347|460 48" NR NR
4 NR NR NR NR | NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
4' ( ORLESS ) #4 @ 48" OC. #4 @ 48" OC. #4 @ 48" O.C. 4' ( OR LESS ) #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. 4' ( OR LESS ) #4@72'OC. #4@72'OC. #4@72'0C. 5 NR NR NR NR | #4 @ 38" NR! NR NR #5@ 43| NR NR NR
5 #4 @ 48'OC. #4 @ 48'OC. #5 @ 48" O.C. 5 #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. 5 #4@72'0C. #4@72'0C. #4@72'0C. : : : .
an _qu _au 6 #4 @ 37 [ #5 @ 37 #6 @ 37" |#5 @ 43 1
8-8 6 #4 @ 48' OC. #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48' OC. 8-8 6 #4 @ 56' OC. #4 @ 56' OC. #5 @ 56' O.C. 8-8 6 #4072'OC. #4@72'OC. #5@72'OC. 8 @7 NR R (MR FIeAL W R es/ #oef ) MR
7 #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 40' O.C. 7' #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. 7' #4@72'OC. #5@72'OC. #6 @ 72" O.C. 4 #5 @ 40" NR NR NR [#6@37"[#5e 41"| NR NR #6e 34" |+6@ 43" NR NR
8'-8" #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 32" O.C. #6 @ 24'O.C. 8-8" #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 32" O.C. 8-8" #5@72'O.C. #7 @ 72'O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. 8 #6043 #50 47" NR! [ NR|[#6@34[#6@ 43| W NR #6 @ 27" | #6 @ 32'[ #6 @ 44| NR
4
4' ( OR LESS ) #4 0 48'OC. #4 0 48'OC. #4 @ 48" O.C. 4' ( OR LESS ) #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. 4' ( OR LESS ) #4@72'0C. #4072'0C. #4@72'0C. S NR NR NR NR #TR = NR ] NR NR #5NR o NR NR NR
5 #4 @ 48'OC. #4 @ 48'OC. #5 @ 48' O.C. 5 #4 @ 56' O.C. #4 @ 56' O.C. #4 @ 56' O.C. 5 #4@72'OC. #4@72'OC. #4@72'0C. NR iR NR NR|#@ NR NR NR e NR NR NR
94 6' #4 @ 48" O.C. #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. 94 6 #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. #5@ 56" O.C. 94 6 #4@72'0OC. #5@72'OC. #5@72'O.C. 9 6 #4034 NR NR NR | #6 @ 48" NR NR NR #6036"|#6@39"| NR| | MR
7' #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 40" O.C. 7' #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. 7' #4@72'0C. #5@72'0C. #6 @ 72" O.C. 7 #5@ 36" NR NR NR | #6 @ 34" #5 @ 37" | NR NR #6 @ 33" |#6 @ 38" | #5 @ 37" | NR |
8 #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 40" O.C. #6 @ 24" O.C. 8' #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 40" O.C. 8 #5@72"O.C. #6 @ 72" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. 3 #6038 #5041 R R [ #6 0 33 #6 @ 35" | #5 0 37| \n1 | #6 0 24 [ #6 @ 20 | #6 0 39" |#4 @ 45|
4 # " O.C. # "O.C. # " O.C. -4 # " O.C. # " O.C. # "O.C. -4 # " O.C. # " O.C. # " O.C.
94 6 @ 40' O.C 6@ 24"0.C 6@ 16'0.C 9'-4 6@ 56' O.C 6 @ 40" O.C 624" 0.C 9'-4 6@72"0.C 6 @ 48" O.C 6 ® 40" O.C 5 #6034 #60 46| MR NR | #6 @ 26'|#6 @ 30" | #6 @ 41" NR #6@ 19'|#6 @ 23" | #6 @ 30" [#6 @ 39"
4' ( OR LESS ) #4 0 48'OC. #4 0 48'OC. #4 @ 48" O.C. 4' ( OR LESS ) #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. 4' ( OR LESS ) #4@72'0C. #4@72'0C. #4@72'0C. 4 NR NR NR NR | NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
5 #4 @ 48" O.C. #4 @ 48" O.C. #5 @ 48" O.C. 5 #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. #4 @ 56" O.C. 5 #4@72'0C. #4@72"0C. +4@72'0OC. 5 \R \R R \R | #4 633 N1 R R #5038 MR R \R
- 6' #4 @ 48" OC. #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. - 6 #4 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. #5 @ 56" O.C. - 6 #4@72'0C. #5@72'OC. #5@72'O.C. 2 T | too 15 Y YT YT
10'-0 7 #5 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 32" O.C. 10'-0 7' #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. 10'-0 7' #4@72"O.C. #6@72'O.C. #6 @ 72" O.C. 10 el MR NR NR el MR W NR et j#oes/ ] MR |
8 #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 32" O.C. #6 @ 24" O.C. 8' #5 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 40" O.C. 8' #5 @ 72" O.C. #6 @ 72" O.C. #6 @ 48" O.C. 4 #6@ 47" NR NR NR [ #6 @ 34" #6 @ 48" NR NR #6 @ 30" |+#6 @ 35" |#6 @ 48"| NR
9 #6 @ 40' O.C. #6 @ 24" O.C. #6 @ 16'O.C. o #6 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 40" O.C. #6 @ 24'O.C. 9 #6 @ 72" O.C. #6 @ 56" O.C. #6 @ 40" O.C. 8 #6 @ 34" #5 @ 38'| NR NR | #6 @ 30'| #6 @ 34"| #6 @ 47"| NR| | #6 @ 22" | #6 @ 26" | #6 @ 35" |[#6 @ 45|
10' #6 @ 32" O.C. #6 @ 16"0O.C. #6e@ 16"0O.C. 10' #6 @ 48" O.C. #6 @ 32" O.C. #6 @ 24" O.C. 10' #6 @ 64" O.C. #6 @ 40" O.C. #6 @ 32" O.C. 9 #6 @ 34" #6 @ 41" #4 @ 48" NR] #6 @ 23" [#6 @ 27| #6 @ 35"|#4 @48"N DR #6 @ 22" | #6 @ 27" [#6 @ 34"
0 || " ] || M [ " M [
. MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE M OR S AND MASONRY SHALL BE LAID IN RUNNING BOND. 10 #6028 4603346045 NR| DR’ |#6e23'|+46@29'#6e@38"| DR  |+#6e22'|#6e 22'[#6 @ 28

a. SOIL CLASSES ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UNIFIED SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM. REFER TO TABLE R405.1.
b. TABLE VALUES ARE BASED ON REINFORCING BARS WITH A MINIMUM YEID STRENGTH OF 60,000 PSI

c. VERTICAL REINFOREMENT WITH A YIELD STRENGTH OF LESS THAN 60,000 PSI AND / OR BARS OF A DIFFERENT SIZE THAN SPECIFIED IN THE TABLE
ARE PERMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R404.1.3.3.7.6 AND TABLE R404.1.2 (9)

d. NR INDICATES NO VERTICAL WALL REINFORCEMENT IS REQUIRED, EXCEPT FOR 6-INCH NOMINAL WALLS FORMED WITH STAY-IN-PLACE FORMING
SYSTEMS IN WHICH CASE VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE NO. 4 @ 48 INCHES ON CENTER.

e. ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION CRITERION IS L/240, WHERE L IS THE UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OF THE BASEMENT WALL IN INCHES.

f. INTERPOLATION IS NOT PERMITTED.

g. WHERE WALLS WIL REMAIN 4 FEET OR MORE OF UNBALANCED BACKFILL, THEY SHALL BE LATERALLY SUPPORTED AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM BEFORE BACKFILLING.

COPYRIGHT NOTICE :

THESE PLANS ARE PROTECTED UNDER FEDERAL
COPYRIGHT LAWS BY GREATER LIVING
ARCHITECTURE. ANY UNAUTHORIZED
REPRODUCTION OR MODIFICATION OF THESE
PLANS IS A VIOLATION OF COPYRIGHT LAWS.
CLIENT RIGHTS ARE LIMITED TO ONE-TIME USE
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THESE PLANS

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS OR ADDITIONS
TO THIS PLAN IS A VIOLATION OF THE

NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW,

ARTICLE 145, SECTION 7209

COPYRIGHT © ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
GREATER LIVING ARCHITECTURE. P.C.

h. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE LOCATED TO PROVIDE A COVER OF 1 1/4 INCHES MEASURED FROM THE INSIDE FACE OF THE WALL. THE CENTER OF THE STEEL
SHALL NOT VARY FROM THE SPECIFIED LOCATION BY MORE THAN THE GREATER OF 10 PERCENT OF THE WALL THICKNESS OR 3/8 INCH.

i. CONCRETE COVER FOR THE REINFORCEMENT MEASURE FROM THE INSIDE FACE OF THE WALL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 3/4 INCH. CONCRETE COVER FOR REINFORCEMENT
MEASURED FROM THE OUTSIDE FACE OF THE WALL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1 1/2 INCHES FOR NO. 5 BARS AND SMALLER, AND NOT LESS THAN 2 INCHES FOR LARGER BARS.

j. DR MEANS DESIGN IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE, OR WHERE THERE IS NO CODE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318.
CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, fc OF NOT LESS THAN 2,500 PSI AT 28 DAYS, UNLESS A HIGHER STRENGTH IS REQUIRED BY FOOTNOTE | OR m.
THE MINIMUM THICKNESS IS PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED 2 INCHES, PROVIDED THE MINIMUM SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE, fc IS 4,000 PSI.

. A PLAIN CONCRETE WALL WITH A MINIMUM NOMINAL THICKNESS OF 12 INCHES IS PERMITTED, PROVIDED MINIMUM SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE, fc IS 3,500 PSI.
SEE TABLE R608.3 FOR TOLERANCE FROM NOMINAL THICKNESS PERMITTED FOR FLAT WALLS.

. THE USE OF THIS TABLE SHALL BE PROHIBITED FOR SOIL CLASSIFICATIONS NOT SHOWN.

= =

o 3 3

12'-0" MAX. TOTAL WALL HEIGHT

Greater Living Architecture, P.C.

3033 BRIGHTON-HENRIETTA
TOWNLINE RD
ROCHESTER, NY 14623
CALL:(585) 272-9170
FAX: (585) 292-1262

www.greaterliving.com

REVISIONS:

DATE BY DESCRIPTION

EXTENT OF HEADER WITH DOUBLE PORTAL FRAME (TWO BRACED WALL PANELS)
EXTENT OF HEADER WITH SINGLE PORTAL FRAME (ONE BRACED WALL PANEL)
| 2'-18'FINISHED WIDTH OF OPENING FOR SINGLE OR DOUBLE PORTAL
L. R J J J |
5 > S <, TENSION STRAP PER < : =
== TABLE 602.10.6.4 (ON
3 OPPOSITE SIDE OF
= SHEATHING)—\ FASTEN KING STUD TO
> 1 . HEADER WITH 6 16D
Zz N - SINKERS
o) : /_
a e =
HD'R PER PLAN - T
MIN. 3" X 11.25" NET HD'R. STEEL HEADER PROHIBITED %
IF1/2" SPACER 1S USED, PLACE ON BACK SIDE OF HEADER
%\
FASTEN SHEATHING TO HD'R W/
8D COMMON OR GALV. BOX NAILS IN 3" GRID E’Q%EENR LJ?TPHPTLU’}Z)E 10
PATTERN AS SHOWN ROWS OF 16D SINKER
NAILS AT 3" O.C. TYP.
= HEADER TO JACK-STUD STRAP AS IF NEEDED, PANEL SPLICE
o PER TABLE R602.10.6.4 ON BOTH EDGES SHALL OCCUR OVER AND :
S SIDES OF OPENING OPPOSITE OF BE NAILED TO COMMON BLOCKING |. MIN. 7/16" WOOD
. SHEATHING WITHIN THE MIDDLE 24" OF THE—— | STRUCTURAL PANEL
$ PORTAL-LEG-HEIGHT. ONE ROW N SHEATHING
- OF 3" O.C. NAILING IS REQUIRED | \
5 MIN. DOUBLE 2X4 FRAMING COVERED IN EACH PANEL EDGE. 1=
o WITH MIN. 7/16" THICK WOOD TE—— X
- STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING WITH 8D
COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS ~— TYPICAL PORTAL FRAME
AT 3" O.C. IN ALL FRAMING (STUDS AND CONSTRUCTION
SILLS) AS SHOWN TYP.
MIN. DOUBLE 2X4 POST
. (KING AND JACK STUD) .
.L———— MIN. LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLE R602.10.5 NUMBER OF JACK STUDS PER TABLES |.
AT R602.7(1) & (2)
MIN. (2) 1/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS
- INSTALLED PER SECTION R403.1.6 WITH
: / 2" X 2" X 3/16" PLATE WASHER
CONCRETE BLOCK OR
POURED CONC. WALL FOUND.
< s
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FRONT ELEVATION SECTION

PORTAL FRAME AT GARAGE DOOR OPENINGS IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORIES A, B, AND C

SCALE: N.T.S.

FIGURE R602.10.6.3

CLIENT/LOCATION:

SPEC HOME
LOT 79 COVENTRY RIDGE
PITTSFORD, NY

BUILDER:

COVENTRY RIDGE
BUILDING CORP.
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 B21-000158

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 18 Black Wood Circle PITTSFORD, NY 14534
Tax ID Number: 178.03-5-34

Zoning District: IZ Incentive Zoning

Owner: Wilshire Hill LLC

Applicant: Pride Mark Homes

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review
Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a one story single
family home. The home will be approximately 1616 square feet and will be located in the Whilshire
Hills Subdivison.

Meeting Date: August 12, 2021



RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

Printed August 5, 2021
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File: Z:\Engineering\Job Files\0423—12\Drawings\_Section 3\Plot Plans\Lot C33\LOT C33.dwg. Flot Date: 7/26/2021, By: RTIEDE

WATERMAIN EASEMENT 7O MCWA

STORM SEWER EASEMENT 70

(205.0
THE TOWN OF FITTSFORD

SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT 70
THE TOWN OF PITISFORD

TITLE:
SETBACK REQUIRED PROVIDED PLOT PLAN - LOT C33
mm T aN JOB NO: 0423-17
ENGINEERING SCALE: 1"=20 FRONT 30 31.00
R ICTTIE ' WILSHIRE HILL - SECTION 3
A DRAWN: RJT SIDE 7.5 10.00"
??21'{:55;;3?3?{?;5 DESIGNED: RJT REAR 10" 13"+

607-241-2917

www.marathoneng.com DATE: 7126121 TOWN OF PITTSFORD MONROE COUNTY NEW YORK
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63|_2|I
l GI_OII 47|-2||
6x6 P.T. WD, POST " Ay L A W
O/ 18" DIA. CONC. FTG. 22'-4 5-0" M.O. 7'-4 5'-0" M.O. 7'-6
: W/ SIMPSON LCBe6 POST BASE
—"F——H'——ggﬂTngiTp' TO 3-G" BELOW GRADE MIN. 80" 80" 2-2x] O F.T. BEAM
=" (TYP. AT DECK LOCATIONS) ¢ UNDER FL. JST.
S\j:::::::::’_ ‘=== === \\
ISAAES S S
FOUNDATION CONST. UNE O DECK ABOVE
~ 02x6 SILL PLATE w/ SILL SEALER
e |/2" ANCHOR BOLTS @ &-0" O.C. MIN. 5
_ I > | =
e e 5" THK. POURED CONC. WALL w/ 4 NO. 4 | 6.0 | 6.0 =R ) 3ot
» BARS HORIZ. ¢ VERTICAL REINFORCING PER 5 5 FOURED CONG = 7 5
| . QO | = T
®CEMENT PARGE AND TAR COAT - VERTICAL REINFORCING: o O -
DAMPPROOFING WALLS PER CHART BELOW oo &
HORIZONTAL REINFORCING: P.T. 2x
oR- |15 INSULATION TO SLAB (5) NO. 4 BARS ON LEDGER
/ 020" x 10" CONC. FTG. w/ 2 NO. 4 BARS 20"'x8" DP. FTG. WITH
] .IHORIZ. CONT. w/ COVE BASE (2) NO. 4 BARS HORIZONTAL
p— % CONTINUOUS 4050®
ISOL. JOINT b [=TT=T1= O/ 20’107 CONC. FTG. | N AT S s A .
3 1/2" CQNC. of — = Q | - |
i Eg*g IRC SECTION R405 @ : 3 rFr _O_ 4-9 1/4"MLAM 2-9 1/4" M'LAM _: :
~ : . 1| N
" EXTERIOR DRAIN TILE 1S OPTIONAL O %| . | o o | |
VM€%S£5§\ 0" IF THE FOUNDATION SOILS ARE WELL : = 2 [l | o 724,%;MMM | |
I\/IIN DRAINED ACCORDING TO THE UNIFIED % o | : | ®) | |
W/ 6" @ PV.C. PIPE & SLEEVE S| [SOILS PER TABLE. R405. | | W1 0x26 !
THROUGH FTG. @ 4 LOC. MIN. N | : | \ 454 SF é | |
- . i
o) Bi=ni | > I I
GRAVEL PACK 2 A I 56" g ) 5|3 IR
o7C 1 Z| = :
| m m| / Family Room  £|c 11 S
TYPICAL POURED WALL DETAILS = T~ | o || (R
i} gun I N 1] ]
SCALE: 1/2" = |'-O" | I [|[| PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS ALONG B d DBL. JSTS. AT STAIR OPNG. ) I I
aiiE BEAM LINES ¢ PERPENDICULAR earoom W/ 2x4 WALL TO BSMT. FLR. 2 IR
I | TO COL. LOCATIONS (TYP.) / w/ 2x4 P.T. SOLE PLATE Q | |
: L - = BN %
FLR. O/ W/ :E :'I_—:::: ::III (-_Y_) PEAM POCKET N I I _&I)
HOUSE WALL % GARAGE WALL R-30 INS. IE_I N -:_______III o 3O"X'5TL. COL. N W1 Ox22 | | &l
L | < H: DP. FTG. (5 BASEMENT 1" . _: :
SN - il 3 1/2" CONC. OVER 1 e —
| I | - 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARR I\\ 2/6  2/6 //I N I Y ,
(4) #4 REBAR N L ”I OVER 4" GRAVEL \ i B — ]
= _ 1l I _
/I_ -_\\\ / o o | L_ | i -—F Il NN 2-11 74" MLAM JST. ] ©
0 < o 1
/4@ \ 5 - EEF?%EEE:EEH : : A joragn Il ! . |58 g 3
; 3-0" MAX 3-0" L — it P
[ \ | | Lo —MI-BEF. S | R Il | 2 CRS. SASH
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e e 1 i - 63 J i
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I B s A |
| ] . - .
o) - l1d, | : [ LINE OF WALL ABV. — | | | <
Q CONCRETE < B_nml — i | | ®
< FOOTING — | | r"——&:u —— LY ! |
T — Il 2" LEDGE -
o | L I - | ¢ FILL = Eml 6;?5 I I 70"
g CRS. SASH ] CROCK, BRI LR N N N
o | I 4| LOC. MAY 4| © ) | |
= L VARY N e R | ]
é | I Il I ! l X | | L I
il 1 P —— Y s ey Al |
HTET= POURED CONCRETE | !!! | = H e 7 |
— == FOUNDATION WALL O — — % ______________ ] L | | =
et e e /AN e 0
:m:m:miq | |¥| | 5 / L I | I o
[= ==L 5 U : |
y [t |
© ||
POURED WALL JUMP vrommcoe | 5 || |
D FOUNDATION ON = L UNEXCAVATED I : &
FOOTING DETAIL - e el i i
) — / b |
o [ b
N 6" WIDE x &" HIGH CONC. STEM | ‘ | |
SCALE: /2" = |'-O" WALLL O/ &" POURED CONC. / | (i | 5 :
ALL W/ NO. 4 FLR. TIES o
@:%PC)C.$NO.4BAR5—~//// BN |
HORIZONTAL TOP & BOTTOM Lt N J |
aN 20'x&" DEEP FTG. W/ [t g |
(2) NOJ 4 BARS CONTINUOUS 1R N | .
- | } ———————— <
...................................................... a
I ROOOOOOOOOOOOIIOOOLOLOLOLOLOOOCIOOOLOLOOLOOLLLDOLOLOL 5
S .
16/0 x 7/0 O.H.D. ABV.
4" CONC. SLAB -6 GRADE VARIES BASEI\/I EI\IT $ I:OU I\I DATI OI\I IDI_AI\I
w/ 6x6 10/10 WWM
l 4'II= II_OII . .
\ / 756 sf Finished Space L 16-4" M.O. 31"
Lo BN NP YOI SRR Smcrwc ancussn NOTE:
&' mil POLYJ \ - PROVIDE (2) NO. 5 BARS VERTICAL, TIE INTO FOOTING | 30" | 200" oo 7.0
VAPOR BARRIER
= -PLACE 8" x20" GARAGE FTG. ON ENGINEERED FILL & REINFORCE W/
8" POURED CONC. S 2 #5 BARS HORIZONTALLY, &' MIN. o
STEM WALL W/ NO.4 o 25-0 29-¢6' 8-8'
FLR. TIES @ 24" O.C. é )
& NO. 4 BARS HORIZ. CONC. LEGEND:
TOP ¢ BOTTOM . 1: ELEV. = O" 63'-2"
. HEV.=()e :
7] - .= (- - b. Table values are based on reinforcing bars with a min. yield strength of 60,000 psi
Y&y ELEV (=) 1'-4" g v g p
SRRl : ELEV. = (-) 7-0" PARTIAL TABLE R404.1.2(8) c. Vertical reinforcement w/ a yield strength of less than 60,000 psi and/or bars of a different size than specified in the table are permitted
20n X 6“ DID I—_I—G V\// W . I_:_I.E\/ — (. 9'-0“ I\IOI\/III\IAI_ FLAT BASEI\/IEI\IT WAI_I_S (IQ,C,d,@,I,I’I,I,k,I’hOﬂ) In accordance with SCCIZIOI’I R404.1.3.3.7.6 and Table R404. | 2(9)
2 NO. 4 BARS © MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT BAR SIZE AND SPACING(INCHES) d. NR indicates no vertical reinforcement 1s required, except for €" nominal walls formed w/ stay in place forming systems in which case
CONTINUOUS MAXIMUM vertical reinforcement shall be No. 4@48" o.c.
WALL MAXIMUM UNBALANCED 5ol Classes(a) § design lateral 5ol (pat per Toot of depth) e. Allowable deflection criterion 1s /240, where L 1s the unsupported height of the basement wall in inches.
HEIGHT BACKFILL HEIGHT(e) f. Interpolation i1s not permitted.
(feet) (feet) GW, GF, SW and SP 30 | GM,CC.5M,.SM-5C and ML 45 |SH,ML-CL and inorganic h. Vertical reinforcement shall be located to provide a cover of | 1/4" measured from the inside face of the wall. The center of
GARAG E WALL D ETAl L solls solls CL €0 solls the steel shall not vary from the specified location by more than the greater of |0 percent of the wall thickness or 3/8".
4 NR NR NR 1. Concrete cover for reinforcement measured from the inside face of the wall shall not be less than 3/4". Concrete cover for reinforcement
SCALE 12 = 1O 5 NR NR(I) NR measured from the outside face of the wall shall not be less than | 1/2" for No. 5 bars and smaller, and not less than 2" for larger bars.
P12t =1 6 NR (1) NR #6 at 39" o.c. k. Concrete shall have a specified compressive strength of not less than 2,500 psi at 28 days, unless a higher strength 1s required by footnote | or m.
9 7 NR #5 at 37" o.c. #6 at 38" o.c. I. The mnimum thickness 1s permitted to be reduced 2", provided the mnimum specified compressive strength of concrete 15 4,000 psi.
8 #5at 41" o.c. #6 at 38" o.c. #6 at 29" o.c. n. See Table RE08.3 for tolerance from nominal thickness permitted for flat walls.
9 #G at 46" o.c. #6 at 30" o.c. #6 at 23" o.c. o. The use of this Table shall be prohibited for soll classifications not shown.
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VINYL SIDING \ —
ZINC HOT DIPPED ALUM. FLASHING

O/ TOP OF LEDGER BD. WITH DRIP EDGE

DECKING

AS SELECTED

2x10 P.T. LEDGER
(CONNECT TO RING JOIST W/

3" DIA.ZINC HOT DIPPED GALV.

BOLTS TOP AND BOTTOM STAGGERED.
SEE TABLE R507.2 FOR O.C.

SPACING OF FASTENERS)

HOLD-DOWN DEVICE MIN. 750 LB. CAPACITY
AT 4 LOCATIONS, EVENLY DISTRIBUTED
ALONG DECK AND ONE WITHIN 24" OF EACH
END OF THE LEDGER. HOLD-DOWN DEVICES
SHALL FULLY ENGAGE DECK JOIST PER
HOLD-DOWN MANUFACTURER.

| &
2x10 P.T. DECK JOISTS-16" O.C.

A FULLY THREADED 2' DIAMETER LAG SCREW
PREDRILLED W/ MIN. 3" PENETRATION TO
CENTER OF TOP FPLATE, STUDS, OR HEADER

"GRACE VYCOR" FLASHING
EXTEND FROM UNDER DOOR

ZINC HOT DIPPED
GALV. JOIST HANGER

THRESHOLD TO BOTTOM
OF LEDGER AT DOOR

@DECK CONNECTION TO DWELLING

SCALE: |

I/2II= l I_OII

NOTE:

NOTE: DECK BEAMS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO DECK POSTS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH R507.7.1 OF THE 2015 IRC

2 4" MIN. POST TO REMAIN
AFTER NOTCH

2-3" DIA.ZINC HOT DIPPED GALV.
THRU BOLTS W/ WASHERS

WOOD BEAM—/

NOTCH DECK POST

WOOD BEA

DECK POST/

DECK BEA

1mil

N

APPROVED PQST CAP

®DECK POST DETAIL

SCALE: |

l/2II: I I_OII

63I_2II
| 3/4" MICROLAM
RING JOIST
e | 6'_0" 47|_2n
Z A
/ 8I_6II 7|_6|l I 5I_4II I 6I_2II I 5I_8II
I\ 6'—0" 7I_4II 4|_2u 7'—8” 4|_4n 7|_7|| 8'— l "
5 a -
‘ 2I_OII 2I_2II 3|_ ' OII 3|_ l OII
———=_ | ! o — — [ — O
NOTES: SMOKE DETECTION ¢ ALARM DEVICES- ex10 BO ?EAIM \
SMOKE DETECTING ALARM DEVICES, INSTALLED IN CONFORMITY WITH W/ 2-9 1/4" MLAM
SECTION R3 |7 OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE AND
THE HOUSEHOLD FIRE WARNING EQUIPMENT PROVISIONS OF NFPA 72. 60" 3|00
SHALL BE PROVIDED IN HACH SLEEPING SPACE, OUTSIDE EACIH SEPARATE
SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS, AND ON C d D k \
= EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND
] S) CELLARS BUT NOT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND UNINHABITIABLE ATTICS. OVEre¢ ec 6x6 COLUMN
N 192 S.F. (TYP.)
AT LEAST ONE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM INSTALLED IN CONFORMITY WITH PART
1225.2, TITLE 19 OF THE UNIFORM FIRE PREVENTION AND BU|LDING CODE, SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT. THE REQUIRED ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE
IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOM(S) ON THE LOWEST FLOOR|LEVEL OF THE DWELLING
UNIT CONTAINING BEDRQOM(S). MRl L wALL W/__‘
FAN WD. CAP
% FWG 60$0L 3060 2040 2040 3056 4056 305¢ ®
—1 z [ —— ’ ] ] o i 1 L i
L 2-9 1/4" M'LAM % é - 2-9 1/4" M'LAM -
SV I 7/6 &
i 9 < |1, SEAT )
S Gathering Room A ik DR'L—UWH = :
- ~ o
THE MIN. DISTANCE FROM BOTTOM ROW o I | / 71sF 1&g Bath 4/0|x B0 2 o
OF LAG SCREWS OR BOLTS TO THE EDGE © M | 54" 4100 I gl | << agn NI i o
OF THE LEDGER SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE A AT T ' ©
: . 2/0 ) O
WITH FIGURE R507.2. | IN THE 2015 IRC o 9 e WALl — & ﬁ‘ —+ ol||o TR WIIEer S
! O el _(\.l A %
3060 5060 3060 L e ] : - .
| O O | S ossssssssssoo s\ = S _UNEOFwAL HE N Q
- 2-9 /4" MLAM ! =17l 2/8 ABOVE || : © ™
. 3Q | 2 WALL W/ — b o C X Al 337 SF
) En o 8” | WD. CAP \ ©| |l £ 4-7 . c-4 LS &
) al M s [|
0 < 58}
® ® ©-0° RO WIND. 1T SNUB GIRDER TRUSS TYPE '7' : S ® \'FF —f /—' 2/6 |_ ~
= 1 i _ l|
2 “ | 10" R.O. TR. WIND. HT. SEE DETAIL SHEET 4 fiLESY = % [ —RAL B Z%ABV
s = oF o ) T )
__________ |H N |1 7/8" TJI 230’ 5 s
et | fei N T ] — _l
D.V.G.F.P. —| G DW |frazzxfpraz: _ I s I I 1 Owner's Closet T Q
.......... \ To) }
FFLETN reat Room S N | = T 2 o :
o _ N LINE OF CEIL. BREAK ‘r ] - | RIGH-LOW RODS ? 0
a o \ volume ceilin ' | Kitchen @ =1
w 5 g 1 = l/ | —
B © : 1221 1/8"R.O. WIND. HT | o o I RIGH-LOW RODE _ | |[ waALL AABINETS | | e
! 0. WIND. HT, | ANALDESIGNBYOTHERS | Lo | : T wasn ] | 3056 | © 3056 | ©
© I lo Cl Sl -1 DRY )
n e 1 1L O
, 9|_On O O ' 2|_ l Ou ! REF ! 3| 2” ;\:_ | 4|_4|l 40 SF 6I_2_II (:0 o a',) =O
) Q Q I [ ; I ) 211- __‘
o oy ] S I | ] 1 I N N Laundr o °
Al
_ i S17sr  SHeex 749 A ! .. _
T TS 33 9| 3 S — 5[/ N ¥
®» N~ W O | || o 2 -
Ql 2 8 o [ | S ¥ LI MR -
0 ‘—L ———————— - = & o 5 n
» ) 8/0 x 7/4 OPG. C_) OPT. CU®é|E5 3/0 M / ; g o i() &
< GIRDER TRUSS TYPE '3' S n T . N B <
SEE DETAIL SHEET 4 s F / | 1L | 4@%
g = N 1 | | 1] =O :O
TRUSS BEARING : :R Oyer o o 118 4-¢" T 25 SF ~—FAN 8
WALL i - I
152 SF | |c\X> 73 SF o © 5 :”| \?/§45HCR. DR:
19} - L.
I 2I_ l OII | | 9|_6I| 3/0\ \ 3I_ " m ||| ’ GI_OII GI_OII 3I_OII 9|_6|I 3|_2|I
o u !l 19.2" 0.C. ABV.
© 2:9 1/4 qu ﬁ‘\ m
& -EE/EEEEEEEEEEEEEE e L M.T o] n J‘> Jllll_ 11 7/8" ) 230's | — | 58" :
_ - O
Stud & |Covered | cam. can||| ?LEEEEEEE::—EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE: R
S| < : O e o e 1 N =
4X S ||| Porch S'r z < | ,_
° Ligp &QY O ||| 509.F. 246 RAFTERS [\ ||z | ATTIC GIRDER TRUSS TYPE ' I 7'-0
2-9 7' MLAMS s — ). Nl | SEE DETAIL SHEET 4 |
° ° FLUSH et N, 24"D.c{ ABV ] | |
| | N
o 5")(5" COL _2-2X ’ O FLUSH | "
/ ) [ —— :" ; i o EACH SIDE | : 816 5/8 |é|\.o. WIND. HT. |||
5 29 JA'MIAM ___ o . Il
- | i : > 599 S.F. _ - .
3056 3056 5! @é ) | L+~ WOOD Pj RGOLA: o < : Il . @ G
oS |- _—|/ | 2 CAR GARAGE = | :H Garage S © N
\/] TO pergola 9P | 4" CONC. FLR. w/ 6'x6"-10/10 MESH | I ©
_ la pd © | FIREPROOF CLG. w/ | LAYER 5/8" TYPE "K' D.W. Storage _
S £ WALLS w/ 1/2" TYPE 'X" D.W. @ HOUSE SIDE Il Q
» 44" COL. o | ¢ 5/8" TYPE X' D.W. @ GAR. SIDE Il &
) . ,—\\ 2x10 | 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER BELOW SL%}\B Il
& " ™~ | [l
& ' 3-C 2x8 | : | IIT\ o
/ | © | I ~~—_ GIRDER TRUSS TYPE '2' %
| o | il SEE DETAIL SHEET 4
1.
|
STONE WALL o 1. o | = Il
4.0 ¢lo 3.0 | % :
| 2850 ¢
| 2-14" MILA | O
. : : &
N e R N
AMARR CLASSICA T5
16/0 x 7/0 O.H.D.
P WALK DRIVE
NOTES: _—
4|_8|I 4|_8|I
EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2 x 6 -16" O.C. U.O.N. (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
INTERIOR WALLS TOBE 2 x 4 -16" O.C. U.O.N.
PROVIDE SOLID BLKG. (3 STUD POST MIN. GLUE AND NAIL) @ ALL BRG. POINTS: @ ||| 0" o4 110" 0" 0" |3 |3 331 3.9
APPLIANCES PER CONTRACT
WINDOW R.O. HTS. TO BE 7-4 1/2" U.O.N.
CEH_'NG HTS. TO BE 9"’] l/&“ U.O.N. '3I_OII l 2I_OII 22|_6|l 7I_OII
ANGLES TO BE 12/12 U.O.N.
UNSPECIFIED HDRS. TO BE 2-2x8 MIN.
(®) :WINDOW MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE EGRESS REQUIREMENTS . . o
PER SECTION R3 10 OF THE RES. CODE OF NYS 250 29-6 8-8
% : SAFETY GLASS REQ. PER SECTION R308.4 OF THE RES. CODE OF NYS
DBL. JACK STUDS @ ALL LOAD BRG. LINTELS OVER 4' LONG
63I_2II
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' 3I_OII

STEPPED TRUSS '4' DIAGRAM

I/4|I — II_Oll

TRUSS '5' DIAGRAM

,/4“ — , l__oll

120 1710
22I_6II
c-0' . 6-0" 8-c" . 9-4" e i SR
I II_3II p I II_3II "
. u
E B
= =1
9[:;;7 = U
9
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 S21-000010

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 3030-3070 Monroe Avenue ROCHESTER, NY 14618
Tax ID Number: 150.08-1-64.11

Zoning District: C Commercial

Owner: Oak Hill Commons LLC

Applicant: Ulrich Sign Company Inc.

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a business identification
sign. The sign will be approximately 15.92 square feet and will identify the "Burd Physical Therapy"
business.

Meeting Date: August 12, 2021
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 S21-000009

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 959 Panorama Trail S S ROCHESTER, NY 14625
Tax ID Number: 139.13-1-1.3

Zoning District: C-2 Commercial

Owner: Panorama Landing LLC

Applicant: Image360 DBA Signs Now of Rochester Inc.

Application Type:

Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a business identification
sign. The sign will be approximately 16 square feet and will identify the "Cerion Nanomaterials"
business.

Meeting Date: August 12, 2021






INSTALL LOCATION

INSTALLED

| BRICKDOWN
FROM VERTICAL
BRICK BELT

Company: Cerion
Estimate;

Prepared by: Justin ©Brien
Salesperson: Deborah Herb
Date: 06/09/2021

Revision #: 0

Piease examine proof carefully

'far.accuracx Including spelli

sizes and general layout. Colors
shown may not truly represent
the appearance of the finished
produict. Please refer to color
call outts for specific color
matching. Qur nermal
production eycle will begin
from the date approval

is received,

' FOR APPROVAL ONLY

image360rochester.com
(585) 272-1234

These drawings are exclusive property of Image360 and are expressly forbidden to be used by another vendor for production of signs or graphics. Completed project photos may be used for promotional purposes unless otherwise specified.
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Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 S21-000008

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 3000 Monroe Avenue ROCHESTER, NY 14618
Tax ID Number: 150.08-1-60.11

Zoning District: C Commercial

Owner: Oak Hill Commons LLC

Applicant: Art Part Signs Inc.

Application Type:

0 Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment

§185-205 (B) U "§185-17 (B) (2)

0 Commercial Design Review 0 Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

Signage 0 Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

0 Certificate of Appropriateness 0 Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

0 Landmark Designation 0 Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

(] Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a business identification
sign. The sign will approximately 92 square feet and will identify the "Envision Eye & Aesthetics"
business.

Meeting Date: August 12, 2021
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90.25"x 37.625"x 5" painted PVC contour cut shape wi digitally
printed/laminated graphic illustration

139.75"x 21.875"x 5" stud mounted painted* acrylic lettering
{custom font: Perpetua)

139.757% 105" % 5" stud mounted painted® acrylic lettering
{custom font: Perpetual

* Custom Corporate Blue
C=100 M=93.33 Y=16.86 K=15.29

Notes: After the old lettering is removed from the sign frame,
the customer will be responsible for having the holes filled and
mounting surface cleaned and/or painted prior to the installing
the new lettering.

Dimensional lettering and contour cut illustration installed onto existing building sign frame (23'x4")

ART PARTS SIGNS
100 Lincein Plowy.
E. Rochester, NY 14445
> P 585-381-2134
signs artparissigns.com

Revisions

Location: Envision Eye & Aesthefics

3000 Monroe Ave., Roch, NY

Date: 07/12/202

Approval:

Job #: E210715




Town of Pittsford

Department of Public Works

11 South Main Street Permit #
Pittsford, New York 14534 CA21-000003

Phone: 585-248-6250
FAX: 585-248-6262

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

Property Address: 810 Allens Creek Road ROCHESTER, NY 14618
Tax ID Number: 138.13-1-40

Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

Owner: Stahl Property Associates

Applicant: Stahl Property Associates

Application Type:

0 Residential Design Review Build to Line Adjustment

§185-205 (B) U "§185-17 (B) (2)

0 Commercial Design Review 0 Building Height Above 30 Feet
§185-205 (B) §185-17 (M)

0 Signage 0 Corner Lot Orientation
§185-205 (C) §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness 0 Flag Lot Building Line Location
§185-197 §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

0 Landmark Designation 0 Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
§185-195 (2) §185-17 (L) (2)

(] Informal Review

Project Description: Applicant is returning to request a Certificate of Appropriateness, pursuant to
Code Section 185-196, for an addition and exterior changes to a designated historic home as well as
the construction of an oversized accessory structure on the property of said home.

Meeting Date: August 12, 2021



DESIGN REVIEW & HISTORIC
| PRESERVATION BOARD
APPLICATION

11 S. Main Street — Pittsford, NY 14534 — 248-6260

Property Owner: Otahl Property Associates

Name(s) of Property Owner(s): Kimberley S. Ba“ey

Name of Applicant: Kimberley S. Ba”ey
Telephone Numbers: (585) 415-9882

(Owner) (Applicant)
Email Address: Kimbailey99@gmail.cim

PLEASE CHECK ONE

1 REQUEST FOR APPROVAL (Please provide a brief description of the project.)

[0 REQUEST FOR INFORMAL REVIEW (Please provide a brief description of the project.)
We are requesting approval from the Historic Preservation Board for a project located at 810 Allens Creek Road based
on our plans and input from 2 previous informal meetings. We are proposing the addition of 3 dormers, a porte cochere at
side entry, a detached garage, and addition to the rear of home located at existing garage, and landscape and driveway

changes. Attached is a site plan, survey, 3D perspective sketch, along with local and otherwise photos and documents
regarding Georgian and Colonial Revival homes in the era with similar modifications we are requesting.

APPLICANT MUST PROVIDE:
e Building Permit Application

e One set of architectural drawings in PDF form (Elevations, Floor Plans, and Sections)

e Plot Map/Tape Map showing location of addition

*These documents must be submitted by the deadline or the application will be held from the
agenda and placed on the following Design and Review meeting.%

RECOMMENDED:
e Pictures showing the location of the construction

e Samples of materials that will be used in construction

For Official Use Only
Received By Received Date Meeting Date

Rev. 09/21/2017 1
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